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BUILDING DESIGN CRITERIA:

GENERAL NOTES:

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

MECHANICAL NOTES:

SITE-INSTALLED ITEMS:

OCCUPANCY GROUP:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VI

'SQUARE FOOTAGE:
OCCUPANT LOAD:
PLUMBING LOAD:

E — EDUCATIONAL

23 —4" X 72’-0"
1680 NET:1604
80

80

BUILDING SIZE:

DESIGN LOADS:
ROOF: 20 P.S.F.

FLOOR: 40 P.S.F.

WIND SPEED:110 M.P.H.

1.
fl

3

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE

THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS AN INDEPENDENT STRUCTURE AND IS TO HAVE A FIRE

SEPARATION DISTANCE A MIN. OF 15'—0" FROM ANY ASSUMED OR KNOWN PROPERTY

LINE, UNLESS FIRE RESISTANT RATING {S NOT REQUIRED BY TABLE 600 OF THE STANDARD
FOR STRUCTURES CLOSER THAN REQUIRED SEPARATION OR ANY OTHER

BUILDING CODE.
CONDITIONS, IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEALER TO PROVIDE
NECESSARY PROVISIONS TO COMPLY WiITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A
KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS
OR SURFACE BOLTS SHALL NOT BE USED.

ACCESS TO BUILDING FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCHAIRS MUST BE DESIGNED AND
INSTALLED BY OTHERS AT SITE AND SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY LOCAL JURISDICTION.
THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE MUST BE ACCESSIBLE.

CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE A CLASS "A" OR "B" FINISH

ALL GLAZING MTHW A 24 INCH ARC OF A DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION, IN DOORS
OR DEEMED HAZARDCUS BY SECTION 2405.2 OF THE SBC SHALL BE
"SAFETY GLAZED"” AHD SO MARKED

TRUSSES TO BE CERTFIED BY TRUSS DESIGNER FOR LOAD AND APPLICATION USED
(NOT RESPONSIBILITY OF DESIGN ENGINEER)

PORTABLE FIRE EXTIRGUISHER(S) PER N.F.P.A.—10 SUBJECT TO APPROVAL
BY LOCAL JURISDICTON.

THRESHOLD AT DOCAWAYS SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A MAX. EDGE HEIGHT OF 1/2"
AND NOT MORE THAN 1:2 SLOPE

IN REST ROOMS; W¥ALL COVERING UP TO 48" A.F.F., AND FLOOR COVERING TO
BE OF A NON ABSORBANT MATERIAL

LIGH|T FIXTURES INSTALLED IN CLOSETS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED OR RECESSED
mm COMPLE4TELY ENCLOSED LAMPS AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
N.E.C. 410-8

A DI|SCONNECT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN SITE & READILY ACCESSIBLE FOR ALL AIR

CONIDITIONING EQUIPMENT. DISCONNECT MAY BE INSTALLED ON OR WTHIN HVAC EQUIPMENT.
MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL SHALL BE FURNISHED Al SITE & INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH| LOCAL AND STATE CODES

WEATHER PROOF PROTECTION REQUIRED FOR ALL QTDOOR LIGHTS AND/OR RECEPTACLES

RECESSED ELECTRICAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN AC(ORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURES
INSTFALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND NEC 410-65 & 6

ALL CIRCUITS & EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROPERLY ROUNDED N ACCORDANCE W/ THE N.E.C.

ALL VARING (ELECTRICAL, COMMUNICATION, FIRE AL/RM, ETC.) IN HVAC RETURN AIR PLENUMS
MUSST BE INSTALLED IN PROPER RACEWAYS OR BE APPROVED TYPE CABLES PER NEC

300-—-22. NO ROMEX OR SEU CABLE ARE PERMITED

EXTEERIOR MOUNTED CROSSOVERS OF ELECTRICAL CRCUITS SHALL BE CONNECTED @ SITE &
INSTTALLED WITH ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION BOXES OR JABLE CONNECTORS. WIRES SHALL BE

OF /A TYPE APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION IN DAMP AREAS.

WHE:N WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHAL! BE PROVIDED WITH READILY
ACCMESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE WATR HEATER(S) SERVED. THE
BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SH4L BE PERMITTED TO SERVE
AS 'THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE ‘WITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER
IS WATHIN SIGHT FROM THE WATER HEATER OR IS (APABLE OF BEING LOCKED
IN TTHE OPEN POSITION,

SEISMIC: AV<0.05 4,
5.
DESIGN CODES:FLORIDA A
1997 STANDARD BUILDING CODE L
1997 STANDARD MECHANICAL CODE
1994 STANDARD PLUMBING CODE 8.
1996 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
1997 STANDARD MECHANICAL CODE o
1994 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE
iggg FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODES

FOUNDATION:

ELEVATION NOTES:

3

DUCT EXPOSED TO NONCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE
INSULATED TO PROVIDE THERMAL RESISTANCE. i

DUCTS SHALL BIE CLASS |, & IF ALUMINUM OR
GALVANIZED, CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER CODE

SUPPLY AIR SHALL BE VIA DIFFUSER W/ ADJUSTABLE
DAMPERS

RETURN AIR SHALL BE VIA GRILLES MOUNTED IN CEILING,
WALLS OR DOOR AND/OR UNDERCUT DOORS

VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR AND
TERMINATE AT AN APPROVED VENT CAP.

REST ROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF
2 CUBIC FEET OF AIR PER MINUTE PER SQUARE FOOT OF
FLOOR AREA.

PLUMBING:

THE ANCHORING AND FOUNDATION OF THE STRUCTURE ARE CRITICAL FOR
THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING AND MUST BE DESIGNED
BY A LOCAL ENGINEER.

1. SSEE CROSS SECTION FOR METHOD OF ROOF VENILATION.

2. FFOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (WHEN PROVIDED) MUS' HAVE
% SQ.FT. NET VENT AREA PER 1/150th OF THE “LOOR
AREA, AND AN 1B"x24” MIN. CRAWL SPACE ACCISS,
SSITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO L¢CAL
JURISDICTION.

=

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPERATE SHUT—-OFF VALVES

STORAGE TYPE WATER HEATERS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WTH A DRAIN VALVE T&P
RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN THROUGH FLOOR AND A SHUT OFF VALVE WTHIN J3'
ON COLDWATER SUPPLY LINE.

WATER HEATER THERMOSTAT SHALL BE FACTORY SET AT 1207

NOTE: THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY LIMIT THE
ITEMS OF WORK AND MATERIALS REQUIRED

FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL SITE RELATED ITEMS
ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY LOCAL JURISDICTION .

1. CUSTOMER AND SET—-UP CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AND
REVIEW SHIP LOOSE DRAWINGS
2. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S).

3. DRINKING WATER APPARATUS (WHEN NOT SHOWN ON PLAN),
BUILDING DRAINS, CLEAN OUTS, AND CONNECTION TO THE
PLUMBING SYSTEM.

4, ELECTRICAL SERVICE GONNECTION (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO
THE BUILDING.

5, CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE
MATING LINE(S) {(MULTI—UNITS ONLY). '
6. STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
MODULES (MULTI-UNITS ONLY).
" 7. INTERNATIONAL BARRIER FREE SYMBOL TO BE ON OQUTSIDE OF THE BUILDINS
MAIN ENTRANCE & ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE HANDICAP TOILET ROOM DOORS,

(AT SITE UNDER CONTRACTUAL TERMS BETWEEN CUSTOMER AND OWNER /USIR)

DRAINAGE PIPING BELOW FLOCR JOIST LEVEL
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WLL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS ON SITE

SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL AND INSPECTION OF LOCAL JURISDICTION
-10. SPRINKLER SYSTEM (IF APPLICABLE)
11. REQUIRED PLUMBING FACILITIES NOT PROVIDED IN THE MODULAR
BUILDING ARE TO BE LOCATED IN ADJACENT BUILDING(S). SEE
ATTACHED LETTER.
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ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF

COASTAL MODULAR BUILDINGS, INC.

AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

DATE

COPIED OR USED AS THE BASIS FOR

|

e ]

THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF THIS
PRODUCT WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

BY

LAVATORIES OF PUBLIC RESTROOMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH OUTLET DEVICES
WHICH LIMIT THE FLOW OF HOT WATER TO A MAXIMUM OF 0.5 GPM, OR BE
EQUIPPED WITH SELF—CLOSING VALVES (UNLESS DESIGNED FOR THOSE WTH {

PHYSICAL DISABILITIES).

PLUMBING DWV MANIFOLD AND CLEANOUTS SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED
AT SITE UNLESS PART OF COASTAL SCOPE OF WORK

WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE CPVC OR COPPER
DWV SYSTEM SHALL BE E{THER ABS OR PVC, IPS SCHEDULE 40

DWV AND SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED iN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE STATE CODES
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ACCESSIBILITY:

GRAB _BARS R .

11/4" 70 1 1/2” DlA W/ 1 1/2" OF CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN THE BAR AND THE
WALL GRAB BARS: 36" MIN. BEHIND TOILET & 42" ALONG SIDE OF TOILET,
IMOUNTED @ 33" TO 36" AF.F. TO CENTER

JOILETS .,

JHEIGHT: 17" 70 197 TO TOP OF TOILET SEAT

|TOILET PAPER DISPENSER: SHALL BE WITHIN REACH & 19" AF.F. MIN,
i

LAVATORY '
HEIGHT: 34" AF.F. TO RIM MAX & 29" AF.F. MIN. TO BOTTOM OF APRON
FAUCETS: SHALL BE OPERABLE BY CNE HAND AND REQUIRE NO GREATER THAN
5 LBS OF FORCE TO ACTIVATE (IE; LEVER OPERATED, PUSH TYPE, AND

ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED)

URINALS. ”
HEIGHT: STALL TYPE OR WALL HUNG ELONGATED W/RiM @ 17" AF.F. MAX

|
MLBBQB& y "
1 SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH BOTTOM EDGE NO HIGHER THAN 40" AF.F.

~GONTROLS, D ]
NO HIGHER THAN 48" FOR FRONT APPROACH

'NO HIGHER THAN 54" FOR SIDE APPROACH

{RECEPTACLES SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 15" AF.F.

'SINKS
HEIGHT: 34  MAX TO RIM OR COUNTER

FRONT ELEVATICN

1/4"=1"-0"

SCALE:
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VAEE CLEARANCE: 27" HIGH, 30" WIDE & 19" DEEP BELOW SINK

JEPTH: 8 /2" MAX SINK DEPTH

EXEOSED HOT WATER & DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED (TYP ALL SINKS
AFO LAVE)

L URSS

1727 MaX THRESHOLD HEIGHT

I, ARDWARE: EASY TO GRASP & DOES NOT REQUIRE TWISTING OF WRIST (IE:
PUSH-TYPE, LEVER OPERATED OR U—SHAPED) 48" MAX AF.F,
._OPENING FORCE: B.5 LBS (EXT. HINGED) 5 LBS (INT. HINGED)

TOILET DOCRS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING

VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN RESTROOMS {N BUILDINGS EQUIPPED
W/ EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEMS ¢

DESCRIPTION

REV.

F-E‘JG%E:‘RIEINICE. miaun" YCELLENGE.
COASTAL MODULAR BUILDINGS, INC.

ATTENTION: TI:JE F:rgLLOMNG ITEMS WILL NEED TO BE SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS
; D :

it MATERIAL CROSSING MATE—LINES
WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS

HEIGHT RESTRICTIONS

CUSTOMER REQUEST

1 COUNTER TOPS
O SINKS

I TOILET PARTITIONS
1 WATER HEATER
CIROOF A/C

[ SUSPENDED CEILING

[ CABINETS
: [ TOILETS
! (1 PLUNBING (1 DOORS
. [J ROOF VENT CJ PLUNBING VENT
SEE SPECIFICATIONS AND SHIP LOOSE SHEETS FOR DETALS

ROADSIDE ELEVAIION

1/4"=1"-0"

SCALE:

¢ o, ol R MY (|

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE:

1/4"=1"-0"

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

[1 APPROVED AS DRAWN _:-*";

B@APPROVED AS NOTED
[ REVISE AN

INCREASES OR DELAYS.

CHOICES. INCOMPLETE APPROVAL OR GOLOR SELECTION
OR SUBSTANTIAL CHANGES WILL DELAY THE PROJECT.
CHANGES AFTER THIS DATE MAY RESULT IN COST

: _ LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL
- CUSTOMER APPROVAL I
TO MAINTAIN CURRENT SCHEDULES AND r, 087y WA 0088 D ADHETE 10 THE  ALLOWABLE 7
AVOID RESCHEDULING OF THIS PROJECT b APPROVED BY Wb VELGGTY 110
APPROVAL DRAWINGS T BE RETURNED : ' : _ FIRE RATING OF
TO CMB BY 25 ON TIME DELIVERY OF THIS PROJECT DEPENDS ON YOUR || eSS Shingy,
PROMPT RETURN OF THESE DRAWINGS APPROVED AS ; ' PLAN_NQ. GHE
# " : . : i ALLO
APBROVED DRAWN OR AS NOTED AND SELECTION OF ALL COLOR , INC. il s o

APPROVAL, DATE
MANUFACTURER . COASTAL

APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE OR APPROVE
ANY DEVIATION OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF
1 APPLICABLE STATE LAWS

P é : 305 NORTH OAKLAND AVENUE
AN e NAPPANEE, INDIANA 46550
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+1=——EXTERIOR SIDEWALL
Bl
ey

45°

18" MIN.

347 MAX.

FINISH
GRADE

— UNE

FOOTING DEPTH VARIES PER
SITE CONDITIO}NS, BOTTOM
OF FOOTING MyN. 12" BELOW
FINISH GRADE: AND MUST
EXTEND BELOW FROST LINE.

-CHASSIS TIE-DOWN STRAP

T0 BE INSTALLED AT SAME
LOCATIONS AS HURRICANE
STRAPS ALONG SIDEWALLS,

OR AS INDICATED ON
FOUNDATION PLAN. SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN FOR LAYOUT.

FROST

4'-0"

SECTION "A-A”
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[-—TYP. OQUTRIGGER

P A

STRAP

TYP. GROUND
ANCHOR

SECTION "B-B”

TYP. HURRICANE—=

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

(Yt=—— PERIMETER RAIL

-=—— END HEADER

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1. TIE-DOWN STRAPS TQ BE 1~1 /4" X ,035 GALVANIZED STEEL FEDERAL SPECIFICATION
QOS—-781—H TYPE—1 FINISH-B GRADE—1, TIE-DOWN STRAPS AND CONIECTING®
HARDWARE TO HAVE 4,725§ MINIMUM ULTIMATE CAPACITY.

GROUND ANCHCRS TO HAVE 6,200 LB. MINIMUM ULTIMATE LOAD CAPAUTY

SEE ABOVE FOUNDATION LAYOUT FOR TIE—DOWN STRAP SPACING,

ALL PIERSISHALL BE 8"x8"x16" MASONRY BLOCKS ON 24"x24"x10" DEE?
CONCRETE FOOTING, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE NOTED ON FOUNDATION PLAN.

MINIMUM SOil BEARING CAPACITY 1S 3,000 PSF.) TO BE VERIFIED BY BJILDING'S OWNER.
(T WILL BE THE BUILDING OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY : :

TO INSURE THAT ALL GRASS, LOOSE DEBRIS, ETC. ARE REMOVED FRON UNDER THE BUILDING,
AND THAT THE GROUND IS LEVELED TO WITHIN 6" AND FIRMLY COMPACTED.
6. WOOD SHIMS MAY BE INSTALLED WHEN NECESSARY,BETWEEN THE |—BEAM AND THE TOP
~ OF THE PIER. SHIMS SHALL BE FREE OF KNOTS, CHECKS, SPLITS,

AND SIMILAR IMPERFECTIONS. SHIMS SHALL BE OF P.T. LUMBER

AND BEARING AT ALL CONTACT POINTS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2/ OF THE

BEARING PRIOR TO ADDING THE SHIMS. :
7. NOTE ALL MASONRY PIERS SHALL BE LAID IN TYPE "M” OR "S" MORTR.
B. MINIMUM DEPTH FOR FOOTING SHALL BE 12" BELOW FINIFHED GRADE

9. OVERALL WIDTH DIMENSION IS NOMINAL ANDIS BASED ON UNIT WIDTH x NUMBER OF UNITS.
ACTUAL OVERALL WIDTH MAY INCREASE DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS, MAERIAL TOLERANCES, FAILURE
TO REMOVE. CLOSE—-UP MATERIAL, AND / OR OTHER FACTORS THAT ARE BEYOND THE
CONTROL OF COASTAL MODULAR BUILDINGS. :

S e

@© = HURRICANE STRAP
H.S. FASTENED TO
GROUND ANCHOR

F.T.
@ = HURRICANE STRAP AND

H.S. FRAME TE—DOWN FASTENED
TO SAME GROUND ANCHOR

NOTE:

\_DNG\AHC 14\14358\11358KIP.dwg Fri Mar 10 15:37:13 2000
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M B8 XI6" MASOMANy PIEMNS 0N A cowpavovs 2u4'Winge
X 10" Dew? CovwuAE  foonag s, Piens  Shall mnoT CX <60 Gl0ic.

towo Psi

FOUNDATION SHOWN ARE ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. FOUNDATION

DESIGN AND SOIL PRESSURE SHALL BE VERIFIED BY A LOCAL
LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FAMILIAR WITH LOCAL CON—
DITIONS. TE. DOWN STRAPS IN STALLED AT 40 — 50 DEGREES

FROM VERTICAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 8" O.C. ALONG

THE PERIMETER IN ADDITION TO THE VERTICAL STRAPS SHOWN.
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR AT LEAST AT THE MINIMUM FROST

DEPTH.

MATING WALL AND SIDE WALL OPENING:
PIER BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
EACH END OF ALL OPENINGS IN THE

MATING AND SIDEWALL GREATER THAN 48".

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"
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Project Name:
Customer:
Serial Number:
Model:

Qty of boxes:
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CONSOLIDATED INFORMATION FORM

CLASSROOM
AMERICAN CUSTOM MODULAR

16921-26
24 x 72

Y/N ar. DESCRIPTION

DESIGN CRITERIA:
CONSTRUCTION:

ENGINEERING:
INSPECTION:
CLASS \ LOAD:

FRAME

Chassis Style:
Chassis Sizes:
|-BEAM/Centers
Sister Beam:
Flat Beam. Bar:
Qutriggers:
Cross Members:
Frant X-Member:
Rear X—Member:
Axles, Brake:
Axles, Idler:
Tires:

Hitch:

Flat Bars:

12 Volt Wiring:
Paint:
Paint/Stencil:

Floor

Bottom Board:
Floor Duct:

Reg. / Grille:
Floer Joist:

Floor Rails:

Floor Bolts:
Steps:

Floor Insulation:
Floor Decking:
Decking Adhesive:
Decking Hold back:
Finish Hold back:
Compress Strip:
Floor Tile:

Roll Goods:
Carpet:

Carpet:

Carpet:

Spe'l Cvm'g:
Spe’l Adhesive:
Instaliation:
Instaliation Carpet:
Adhesive:
Molding:

Tie Downs:

Walls:

Jacks / Crip /Hdrs:
Site Headers:

Ext. Stud:

Stud Strap:

DADOS:

Ext. Plate:

Belt Rail:

Diag. Brace:

Int. Stud:

Int. Plate:

Ext. Insulation:

Int. Insulation:
Support Post:

False Walls Plumbing: -
False Walls Return Ar:
Ship'g Wall:
Paneling: 5/32
Paneling: 1/4
Gypsum: Vinyl
Gypsum: Raw

Hard Board:

Hold Back:

Spe’l Covering:

Dead Men:

Spc'l Framing:

Wall Panel Adhesive:

"COASTAL NODULAR BUILDING, INC.”

Date: 03/10/00
City/St: JUPMER, FL

Sold By: JODY BARROWS
Dealer Rep.. MIKE MOORE

Quote: 11358 Rev: C
Overall BuildiySize 24'-0" X 76'-0"
Bx Size 11°-8" X 72'-0
LISTING
TYPE: W USE: E
Code: SBCC LABEL: FLA

3 rd Parly Review
3 rd Party & CMB QC Team

Floor LL: DL: ROOF LL: DL: Wind
40 - 10 20 10 110
FRRAK
BASEMENT w/ OQUTRIGGERS
11'-8"X72'-0"

12" JR—I-BEAM W/ 82" AXL CENTERS
20?-0" CENTERED IN AXLE AEA

NONE '

STD 13 GA

STD 13 GA "C" CHANNEL W/ GUSSETS
STD 11 GA. "Z" CHANNEL

|-BEAM SAME SIZE AS MAIN -BEAM
RE~MANUFACTURED  OVERSLWG 6,000 Ib.
RE-MANUFACTURED OVERSLWNG 6,000 ib.
NEW 8:00 8 PLY RATED

UNDERSLUNG  DETACHABLE W 2-5/16" COUPLER

#14-2 NO GROUND BRAKE WRE
3 NIL BLACK FRAME PAINT
STENCIL FRONT X-MEMBER —S/N CURB SIDE

b i TYPE: TRANVERSE ABOVE FRAME
STD. .003 PLASTIC

2x6 SPF #2 @ 16" 0/C
2x6 SPF #2 SINGLE
STANDARD LAG SCREWS

R—11 (3-1/2") FIBERGLAS: UNFACED
SINGLE LAYER 3/4” T&G PLYYOOD

WHITE GLUE TO JOIST

NONE

LEAVE CARPET SURPLUS FOR DN SITE SEAMING

STD 1/8" V.C.T. ARMSTRONG /51899  Per Print

STD COM. 20 oz JUTE BACK ~ COLOR: #101 WEATHERED WOOD - Per Print

TILE ~ PLANT INSTALLED BY (VB

"CARPET — PLANT INSTALLED -& SUB-CONTRACTOR

STANDARD — ARMSTRONG
ALUMINUM @ TILE / CARPET (OINT
FLOOR RAL TYPE (PER PRINT

e 8'-0" EXT. & INT.
SBCC HEADER 2X_ #2 SPF —Per Print

2X4 SPF §2 @16 0/C

1=1/2" X 12" 26ga. STRAP - Per Print
STANDARD: WIRE & BELT RAIL {EXTERIOR)
2X4 SPF SINGLE BOT'M & DBL TOP

1X2  SPF #3 OR BETTER

2X4 SPF §2 @16 0/C

2%4 SPF SINGLE BOT'M & DBL TOP

R-11 (3-1/2") FIBERGLASS KRAFTBACK — VAPOR BARRIER TO EXT.
R-11 (3-1/2") FIBERGLASSUNFACED — ALL INT. WALLS

2X SPF {2 PLUMBING WALL — Per Print

2X SPF #2 RETURN AR CHASE LUNED W/ GYP — Per Print
STD 48" WIDE 2x4 @ 24" 0.C.w/ scrap Ply/0SB

1/2" VCG w/BATTENS COLOR:_'SAVANNAH ROSE™. — THUR OUT

DEAD WOOD FOR ACCESSORIES & HVAC
WHITE GLUE

071

072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
080
091
092
093
084
095
096
096
097
098
099

100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
107
107
108
109
109
110
110
110
111
111
11
11
112
13
113
113
13
114
114
115
116
17
18
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
132
133
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155
156
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Roof ¥k
Ceiling Height:
Roof Type:
Truss/Rafter:
Sleepers/Laterals:
Taper:

Roof Rails:

Rail Extension:
Angles:

Hangers:
Girder,No Span:

- Girder,Span:

Girder,Brace:

Girder Extension:
Compress Strip:
Sub Ceiling:

Spray Text.:
Ceiling Panel:
T-Crid,Grid:
T-Grid,Panel;
Cin'g Duct Supply:
Cin'g Duct Retum:
Cin'g Diff.,Supply:
Cln'g Diff., Return:
Roof Deck:

Roof Finish: '
Roof Coating:
Roof Insulation:

Electrical
Service:
Service Entrance:
Romex Wire:
Conduit:
Main Panel:
Sub Panel:
Receptacles:
Receptacles:
Receptacles:
Cover Plates:
Ext./Ht Recepts:
Ext./HVAC Recepts:
Switches:
Switches:
Switches:
Ceiling lights:
Ceiling lights;
Ceiling lights:
Ceiling lights:
Light Frome: -
Fixt. Lamp:
Fixt, Lomp:
Fixt. Lomp:
Fixt. Lamp:
Junction Boxes:
Junction Boxes:
Bath Lights:
Exit Lights:
EMERG. LTS.:
Exterior. LTS.:
Ceiling Fans:
Wall Fans:
BB Heot:
BB Heot:
Other Heot:
Thermostat:
T-stat Cable:
HVAC Cable:
HVAC Disc.:
HwH Switch:

Plumbing
Toilets:
Toilets:
Toilets Seat:
Tollets Seat:
Supply Lines:
Fixt. Shut Off:
Waste Lines:
Floor Drains:
Sm.Grab Bar:
Lg. Grab Bar:
Toilet Mod:
Urinal Scrn:
Urinal :
Woll Hug Law:
Vanity Lav:
Dispenser:
Mirrors:
MedCabinet:
Drink Fountain:
Water Heater:
Shower:
Shwr Valves:
Sink:
Disposat:
Mop Sink:
Etra Plumb:
Etra Plumb:

SPECIFICATIONS

ROOF SIZES:  23'-4%72'-0"

8'-0"

LONGITUDINAL RIDGE MONO PITCH TRUSS

TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. #CMB12-005 209" x 137 x 24"

2x4 2 SPF PER PRINT

SIMPSON HURRICANE STRAPS PER X-SESCTION
1-1/2" x 24" HIGH LML BEAM — SEE BJEAM CHART
5/8" x 2" PLYWOOD — TOP OF LOAD BIFARING WALLS

5/8" RAW GYPSUM JOINTS T&M PANT RIgADY
SPRAYED POP CORN — WHITE

13x9, 21x9, FIBERGLASS - Per Print
12 x 12 W/ DAMPER - WHITE

7/16" 0SB 24/16 SPAN INDEX
.045 BLACK EPDN RUBBER

R-19 (6-3/4") FIBERGLASS KRAFT BAACK

Frkkbk Notional Electric Code
120/240 VOLTS SINGLE PHASE 60 Hz.
1-1/2 PVC Stubbed thur Floor
Branch Circuits 12-2 w/ ground

100 Amp Main  10/20 Space Sngl Ph,,
20 AMP STANDARD 120 volt DUPLEX IVORY

SLIDING CHILD PROOF RECEPT. COVERS IVORY

20 AMP SINGLE POLE IVORY
20 AMP PHOTOCELL

FLUORESCENT DIFFUSED WRAP AROUND 4ig8in 2-Lomp, 240

| FLUORESCENT STANDARD F40 48 in. Ti2

INCANDESCENT 60 W BULB

J-Box 2X4 & 4X4 PL. W/ 3/4” Conduitt to Below Floor, FIRE / ALARMS

SEE UNE 119 :

DUAL FACE w/o BATTERY BACK-UP — CEEILING MOUNT

DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHT w/ BATTERRY BACK—UP
INCANDESCENT 60W PORCH LIGHT FAIL SAAFE [B0O-100

100 CFM FAN/LIGHT COMBO w/ ROOF C/AP PLANT INSTALLED

"HEAT STRIP IN HVAC UNIT '
STANDARD LOW VOLTAGE HEAT/COOL WALIL wT.
#18-5 COPPER PLENUN RATED

#6-6-8 COPPER XHHW SE

BUILT IN TO HVAC UNIT

CIRCUIT BREAKER LOCK

#oekk SPCC BATH FORM( REQUIRED
H.C. ELONGATED TANK TYPE ~ WHITE

ELONGATED OPEN FRONT W/0 LID — WHITTE

CPVC PLASTIC CONCEALED — INSULATE HIOT AT SINK

ALL FIXTURES i

PVC PLASTIC CONCEALED ~ INSULATE BELLOW LAY — INSTALL VENT STACK

1-1/2" % 36" STANLESS STEEL
1-1/2" x 42" STANLESS STEEL

WHITE W/ WRIST BLADE FAUCET

STD TISSUE HOLDER
18" x 30" W/ GROUND EDGES ABOVE LAY

6.5 KW 220V EEMAX INLINE TYPE

157
158
159
159
160
160
160

161
161
162
163
164

165

166
167
168
169
170
171
171
172
172
173
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

185
186
187
188
189
189
189
189
190
190
190
191
191
191
192
193
194
194
195
195
196
198
198
199
200
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
208
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
218
219
220
221
222
223
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SIDING
Type & Size:
Siding Color:
Fastener Color:
Mansard /Fasica:

Projection Roadside:
Projection Hitch end:

Fatea Color:
Mansard Color;
Header:

Skirting:

End Design:
Sheath/Sidewall:
Sheath/Endwall:
Vapor Barrier
Drip/Roof Edge:
Roof Coat
Gable/Soffit Vent:
Roof Vent:

Roof Gravity Vent:
Bott.Stort,Trim;
Mnsrd . Bolt.,Trim:
Top.Start,Trim:
“insrd Top,Trim:
Lomners:

Fxt. Wd, Trim:
. Dr. Trim:
L..a Color:

fieof Mold:

Ti- Downs;

12 v Lights:
Transit Cover:
Conn Mat'l:

TRIM
FULL PARTITION:
FURNACE PARTITION:
BATH PARTITION:
189 Interior Door

189a Intl.Door Frame:

189b HDWR:
DOORSTOP
180 Interior Door

190¢ intT.Door Frame:

190b HDWR:
191 Interior Door

191a IntT.Door Frame:

191b HDWR:

" Int., Dr. Finish;

int, Dr. Grill:
Wall Grill:

Wall Grifk

Trim Package:
Trim Ceiling:
Trim L.S.C.:

Trm 0.S.C..

Trim Ceiling/Wall:
Trim Floor/Wall:
Trim Vinyl Cove:
Trim Vinyl Cove:
Trim Int, Door:
Trim Ext. Door:
Trim Window:
Wall Panel Joints:
Trim Finish:
M/L Floor:

M/L Wall;

M/L Ceiling:

B.l. Desk Top:
File Cab's:

Pencil Drower:
LF of Base Cab's:
LF of Counter Top:
LF of Wall Cab's:
Shelves:

Sql. Closet:

Dbl, Closet:

Plan Table:

Plan Table Base:
Plan Rack:

Cust Tops:
Window Cover;

Kokk ik

5/16" HARDI PANEL SIERRA 8" 0.C — PAINTED BY CMB
BODY (SIDING) COLOR #78 MONTGOMERY WHITE

FALSE 24", HARDI, Follows Roof Line, CMB Detail § RF-003HP
0 Curbside: 0  MonHt.: 20
0 Opposite Hitch: 0 ManHts 24

MANSARD COLOR: #62 TUDOR BROWN

HOUSE WRAP

LEIGH 144 Sq. In LEIGH — Per Print — PLANT INSTALLED
'STD GRAVITY ‘VENT — Per Print — PLANT INSTALLED

4" HARDI TRIM

4" HARDI TRIM

4" HARDI TRIM

4" HARDI TRIM

4" HARDI TRIM

4" HARDI TRM

TRIM COLOR:  #62 TUDOR BROWN

STD EXTRUDED TYPE "J" @ ALL SIDES OF ROOF
SEE LINE 042

STD VISQUEEN W/ PLYWOOD STRIPS — OPEN SIDES
SEE SHIP LOOSE SHEETS FOR MATERIAL LIST

fookhkk
-PER PRINT-

~PER PRINT-
36 X 80 HARDBOARD H/C

STOCK WOOD JAMB — PAINTED Color: ELITE GRAY
PRIVACY, LEVER, "Standard® Parker L7160P26
DOORSTOP, WAL

PAINTED COLOR: ELITE GRAY
30W x 16H FILTER GRILLE @ HVAC UNIT — BROWN
STANDARD PROFILES ~ PER TRIM CHART

PER TRIN CHART
PER TRIM CHART
PER TRIM CHART

4" VINYL, THUR OUT - COLOR: #216 MAUVE

PER TRIM CHART

PER TRIM CHART

PER TRIM CHART

PER TRIN CHART

PREFINISHED COLOR: ELITE GRAY

LEAVE CARPET SURPLUS FOR ON SITE SEAMING

STD. 3" VINYL WRAPED BATTEN, SHIP LOOSE

STD. 6" WIDE( POP CORN ) JOINER BOARD, SHIP LOOSE

46 x 27 1" REGULAR MINI BLINDS COLOR:

-
”

224
225
226
227
227
228
229
230
230
230
231
231
231
232
232
232
233

234 .

234
234
235
236
238
237
238
239
240
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255

FRBRRRIRK

-

H

Fie vk ok ok

FINAL sokk ok ok

Decals: American Custom

Furnace:

A/C Wallhung: : BARD, WA481-A10, 4 TON W/ 10kw Single Phose
A/C Roof/Pad:

A/C Split:

A/C Thur Wall:

Exterior Door: ' 36 X £ STEEL w/ 10X10 LITE

Fxt. Door Frame:
Ext. Door Hard:
Exterior Door:
Ext. Door Frame:
Ext. Door Hard:
Exterior Door:
Ext. Door Frame:
Ext. Door Hard:
Ext. Door Finish: CMB P ANTED QOLOR : #76 MONTGOMERY WHITE
Windows _ 46 X 27 Horiz. Slider MILL / CLEAR
Windows

Windows

Storm:

Gutter:

Gutter:

Gutter Color:

Fira Extinguisher "STANDARD 10§ W/ BRACKET  SHIP LOOSE

PREHUNG WOOD w/ STD HINGES

SPECIAL A T

Transit Dim: WIDTH:  12'-0" LENGTH:  76'-0"
Transit Dim: HEIGHT:  14'-2°

TRANSIT WEIGHT:
KIS EN]) OF CLF,  #sssternasssng

"Stondard”, LEVER, Parker L7160A26DKS & #604 Cioser
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DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY '

LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL
THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH  oonST. TYPE "
THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED :
e R
ALLOWABLE ¢
FOLLOWING CRITERIA OF FLOORS 1
APPROVED BY WIND VELQCITY 110
FIRE RATING OF
g -t .: ¥ T E::EB!QE !”!”s Q
: s PLAN NO, cMB |
i ALLOWABLE
INC, ELOOR LOAD 40

APPROVAL DATE
MANUFACTURER COASTAL
APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE OR APPROVE

ANY DEVIATION OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF
APPUCABLE STATE LAWS

QUOTE # DRAWMING NAME
111358 11358spec

305 NORTH OAKLAND AVENUE
e, APPANEE, INDIANA 46550

e
APPROVAL #
CMB
SERIAL NUMBER SHEET
16021-26
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GENERAL NOTES z
n S
m INDICATES NO. OF STEEL STRAPS INSTALLED AT SUPPORT COLUMN LOCATIONS (EA. HALF) | | 5 s ST
INDICATES NO. OF STUDS INSTALLED AT SUPPORT COLUMN LOCATIONS (EA. HALF) | 2o-Fs
W ISOLATED COLUMNS ARE MANUFACTURED OF 2X4 SPF #2 LUMBER ' o How e
COLUMNS AT ENDS OF MATE LINE WALLS ARE 2X4 SPF #2 LUMBER O aASAPH
ALL COLUMN STUDS SHALL BE GLUE/NAILED TOGETHER. PVA GLUE WITH 100% COVERAGE || | W W& A& < uy
SHALL BE USED. COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED OR BORED. = Eolo® 2=
ALL DOUBLE STEEL STRAPS FROM RIDGE BEAM_TO COLUMN AND COLUMN TO FLOOR | 5 g Ewiy
SHALL BE 1 1/2" x 26 GA. WITH (10) .131 x 3" GUN NAILS. EACH END. | &y CSlLE, s
% TON HVAC INSTALLED PER | | b wa* S
Ll
NECR. "SEe W0 i Her e _ RIDGE BEAMS (E A. UNIT) INCLUDES ANY OVERHANGS ” = o < -
STRIP 1250 CFM @ .5 | MATELINE | FROM o __ MATERIAL | SIZE_ ~ £d = 322
230V/208Y; 60 AMP 18 ___ NOTE: BACK UNIT 16821 (A) DOWN g 288 1 /4 A&B|0O-0 720 EDGERAL |2 x 4 L oRsLOn
| LINE DUE TO REVERSE HITCH il TR Ll = L, 1 1/2" x 24 x 3600 © £9 L=
. A/B_ |36-0 77=0" LVL 11/2" x 24" x 36-0" x S35
28'-8}" 6'-8" 6'-8" 28'-03" < _J<OZ-
4 E4T <O
= (il 75! =
wn il =
< vgomwo
_..__4%’ @ —--—4&' T &0 T 0
66'-8 3/4" 58'-8 3/4" 19'-4 3/4° = 5% 18'-8 3/4" 9'-4 3/4" . ; ' FOl<<OF~O
P e —4 3/ 2'-8 1/4
e = 234 (=) | : (231) 234 - “____—~==_____J_____—______=
—e———— [——————y [——————— e 230
e | | - . , — . ) | & | SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS :
' PNL A '
RESTROOM RESTROOM |
| e TE i &
5'-g" '
(es) 189
. q
8 ; i - _| @@a FZo409
1 e r 5
: 14°-7§ =
1 WL &
S ¥
:: 4—8&' 5—3% w
= —HOPEL MBS et Ato
STIFFNER .
G 747, T S o Sesybus DIRNEE] SR R _ SR e @E e Juemn SeEEE E Sgife we = BT LN Lt W L o - / MFG'R. SPEC. W/10 KW HEAT
/ o/ STFFNER &/ he STRIP 1250 CFM © .5 IWC ESP
CLASSROOM 2-4 WITH FRESH AIR INTAKE
28"x14" RAA GRILLE THRU WALL CARpET CLASSROOM =PRI BT
108" CARPET v-8l =t 18 «|m|o|a|m|m~
e O
‘ <
AR (| o | F Zot0 5 :
F Zo4 -
g O
6'-7) Y 4
28"x14" R/A GRILLE THRU WALL 49/' : 3 o
NS 2
']‘ .
PNL B 5
| 1 1 | : Il T T v 1 T | ! R | m
= ) = e i i e
Tl - | | "
58'-8 3/4" D, 40'—4 374" — 29'-4 3/4" 18'-8 3/4° 9'~4 3/4" @ 8
= s s e /8
1 ) =
& i
35'-53" 3 rE :E
B 35'-5%"
: b
B Zoiiz | < o
= (&

Do16922- 00 -09

AMERICAN CUSTOM MODULAR

Bzo4io - :
D616L926-06-09 |
F 20407 (7

P o409 (»)

[5 20409
Z06lkegz4- 00-09 _ 'R
F 20405 (1)
F 20406 (7)

e

> A1

6101 45TH STREET, NORTH
F L O O R P LAN ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33714—1035

CILASSROOM
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DATE
(3/07/00
!t 1 SCALE

L/4” — 1:_0!!

\DWG\ARC 11\141358\11338FLO0R.dwg Fri Mar 10 15:34: 25 2000

E:

i» = 5 ' . .
DOOR SCHEDULTLE WINDOW SCHEDUTLE H SYMBOLS T
: IB
D r -
. SIZE gggsm A HEADER SIZE STUDS AND JACKS REMARKS WINDOW # | SIZE gggﬁm " HEADER SIZE STUDS AND JACKS |AFF REMARKS ©r  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ 18" AF.F. ILLUMINATED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN 2'x4" FLOURESCENT (2 TUBE) CHECKE) BY
e C=) &= DUPLEX RECEFTACLE © 42" AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED) EXIT SIGN W/BATTERY BACK-UP __| 7] TROFFER (75.6w MAX.) LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL |
(ON PLAN) PLEX RECEPTACLE © 16" AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED EMERGENCY LIGHT B4" AFF : P —
36 X 80 |38 x 82 1 2X4 FLAT = 2 2x4 STRUCTURAL | 1 STUD 1 JACK - — = : NOTED) LR MMt EACT ReD  CONST, TYPE v QUOTE § § DRAWING NAME
ot A 2 STUDS i 48 X 27 46 1/2 X 27 1/4 2 SPF 42 SPF 54" s g :Egg::gt: 272.2\« : Laz" :;l; RSSO __% EXHAUST FAN-100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED) 2'x2' SUPPLY AIR REGISTER DG e oOPTED.  OCCUPANCY 3 11358} 1 1368FLOOR
- - aatal DUPLEX v P ey EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO-100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED) gg&soswmuc%n%%i& TO THE  ALLOWABLE #
, , _ INCANDESCENT RECESSED INCANDESCENT . OF FLOORS 1
(Z30) |36 x80 |38 X 81 2 2X4 STRUCTURAL|2 STUDS 1 JACK _ - = - i RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE 3 FIXTURE (W. PER Ec.]‘¢‘ucm FIXTURE (W, PER SPEC 2'x2’ RETURN AIR REGISTER APPROVED BY WIND._VELOCITY 110
2 SPF 2 SPF - = $ SWTCH 0 48" AFF.__ $ 3-WAY SWTCH © 48° AFF, WEATHERPROOF LIGHT  Gien. i e
- - o s B ELECTRICAL PANEL BOX 48° 70 BOTTOM Rcﬁoﬂ?s&%«?ﬁ% i nxw;?ogbr;u(s%biig% 8" FLEX DUCT — SUPPLY EXTERIOR WALLS 0
) |- - — - - - TELEPHONE JACK © 16" A.FF. - ‘ " PLAN NO. CMB.__, {
- i . - - - — il = :] TELEPHONE JAGCK (HEICHT NOTED) e FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE-DIFFUSED (151.2w MAX.) ' 10" FLEX DUCT — RETURN ALLOWABLE R
o i _ _ TELEPHONE FLOOR J-BOX RNNNNNNY| FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE-RECESSED(75.6w MAX.) " . ELOOR LOAD 40780
_ _ _ _ _ . = SOOI [ ||~ 14" FLEX DUCT — RETURN APPROVAL DATE
= o : _ - - ©) FoF. E———1 " MANUFACTURER __ COASTAL
o ) 0 TERMOSTAT 9 58 AR, (£5 FIRE STAY 7% TRACK LIGHT 150W PER 2'-0 i ey et _ |
[®fir. WEATHERPRODF PHOTOCELL b Ay e DUGT ¥ATH FLEX DUGT DROP ‘ APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE OR APPROVE
- - - - . _ = ; = o g WALL MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX 16"(UNLESS NOTED) S 127x12° SUPPLY E] 12°x12" RETURN 70 CEIUNG REGISTERS ANY DEVIATION OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF
= = - - - - (3 __CEIUNG WOURTED JUNCTION BOX AR R, e A BEGISTER ‘ AL S
ik [C] COMPUTER JACK © 16° AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED) VENT THRU_ROOF S ROOF_VENT FIRE EXTINGUISHER | APPROVAL # i
= - - _ a - - = = = - [r J-BOX © 48" AFF. FOR PULL STATION - 10 BE e L B oe 305 NORTH OAKLAND AVENUE r CMB
— — "} — e —
= = O St (e e QO | [ R A R S ——
= HORN/STROBE (48" BOX: 2x4 SINGLE GANG) : : SERIAL NUMBER SHEET
(ar p |~ = = = B, o - - = - (80" BOX: 4x4 DOUBLE GANG) /7~ %\ DENOTES CROSS CONNECTIONS 1692126
- = (eF 8 - 3 0F5
- = . - - - | B §;B0% @ 80" AFF. FOR STROBE ONLY
‘ (4x4 DOUBLE GANG) -

R 204(0
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MODEL NUMBER: WA481-A10

4 TON HVAC INSTALLED PER

MFG'R. SPEC. W/10 KW HEAT

STRIP 1250 CFM @ .5 IWC ESP
ESH AIR INTAK

WITH FR N E
230V/208V, 60 AMP 19

CKT # 1A & 3A

28"x14" R/A GRILLE THRU WALL

Ltieleieieinlele]

P v

1 43“_0'
[ ——————

.

-] -

—— e —

HVAC PRESSURE
it RELIEF VENT,
THRU ROOF

@A) 16921

MODEL NUMBER: WA481-A10
4 TON HVAC INSTALLED PER
MFG'R. SPEC. W/10 KW HEAT

STRIP 1250 CFM ® .5 IWC ESP
WITH FRESH AIR INTAKE
230V/208V, 60 AMP 16

: “HVAC PRESSURE
/ ~ 7 | R «=ﬁ RELIEF VENT, \«h - _
/ THRU ROOF L e
. )
{ 568"
i
\
\ 7-8"
! =~ < 1 4= — | ™
—— _i___.--‘ - AP -
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SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS I
[}
i >
m
9 5 !
PANEL A KVA
=
GENERAL LIGHTING | O
840 SQ. FT. x .003 x 1.25 3.15 | &
7 _ RECEPT'S @ 180 VA / 1000 1.58 | &
— _COMP. ® 500 x 1.25 - | #
1 EeMAX 6.5 | &

2 FANS @ .18 KW x.1.25 -45 i

1_ HVAC @ 10.90 10.80 L
OTHER = il

TOTAL _ 22,59
IQTAL / 240 x 1000 94,1
INSTALL _100 AMP PANEL (120/240V, 19)

PANEL ”"B” KVA é_q m|lo|lalwa|
GENERAL LIGHTING .
840 SQ. FT. x .003 x 1.25 3.15 O

7 RECEPT'S @ 180 VA / 1000 1.58 | | Z

— _COMP. @ 500 x 1.25 = |

— _ WATER HEATER @ 1.5 x 1.25 e || ..
_— FANS © .18 KW x 1.25 = ! 4

1__ HVAC © 10.80 10.90 O
OTHER - § =z

TOTAL _ 15.63 [
TOTAL / 240 x 1000 _65.12 o g -
INSTALL 100  AMP PANEL (120/240V, 1) =
: (an]

ELECTRIC SCHEDULE | 5 e

CIRCUIT # NOMENCLATURE BREAKER WIRE SIZE 3 5
(AMPS) CU. NM. i

W/G A

1,3 (AB) HVAC 60A 2P 6-6-8 g/ 0

F 2.4 (A) E eMAX 30A 2P 10—2 | % o

5,8 (A) LIGHTS /RECEP TS 20A 1P 12—2 _ =

4.5 (B) LIGHTS /RECEPTS 20A 1P 1952 s

<

-

(75

<C

]

(&

* WATER HEATER TO HAVE
CIRCUIT BREAKER LOCK

S YMBOLS

ILLUMINATED Eﬁ]q) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN e — 2'%4' FLOURESCENT (2 TUBE
EXIT_SIGN W/BATTERY BACK—UP TROFFER (75.6w MA)(':.) )

EMERGENCY LIGHT 84" AFF

2'x2" SUPPLY AIR REGISTER

EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO-100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED)

INCANDESCENT SP RECESSED JNCANCESCENT
FIXTURE (W. PER SPEC.) LIGHT FIXTURE (W. PER SPEC

| 2'x2' RETURN AIR REGISTER

€= DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ 16" AF.F.
@ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE © 42" AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED)
E: QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE © 16" A.F.F. (UNLESS NOTED)
©F  RECPTACLE 220v @ 18" AF.F.
EE  RECPTACLE 220v © 42" AF.F (UNLESS NOTED)
722N OO0R DUPLEX 22 OOR A
RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE
§  SWTCH @ 48" AFF.  § 3-WAY SWTCH © 48" AFF.
Pl EECTRICAL PANEL BOX 48" 70 BOTTOM
<]  TELEPHONE JACK @ 18" AF.F.
«  TELEPHONE JACK (HEIGHT NOTED)

Q

TELEPHONE FLOCR J-BOX

A/C THERMOSTAT © 53" AF.f. (FS FIRE STAT

=
_% EXHAUST FAN-100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED)
O

. WEATHERPROOF LIGHT S LIGHT
~__“PORCH" (W. PER spsmc'ﬁé *FLOOD" (W. PER SPEC)

FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE-DIFFUSED (75.6w MAX.)
FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE-DIFFUSED (151.2w MAX.)

FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE~RECESSED(75.6w MAX.)

8" FLEX DUCT - SUPPLY

10" FLEX DUCT — RETURN

f—— T
ST e

DI

14" FLEX DUCT ~ RETURN

)
| ®

WEATHERPROOF PHOTOCELL

' -
‘ ] TRACK LIGHT 150W PER 2'~0
AL

OVERHEAD FIBERGLASS RIGID

WALL MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX 1B8"(UNLESS NOTED)

CEILING MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX

@@H

COMPUTER JACK ©@ 16” AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED)

EK

J-BOX @ 48" AF.F. FOR PULL STATION — TO BE

e WIRED BACK TO HDRN‘STROBE (2x4 SINGLE GANG)

J-BOXES © 48" & 80" AF.F. FOR PULL STATION AND
HORN/STROBE (48" BOX: 2x4 SINGLE GANG)

, (80" BOX: 4x4 DOUBLE GANG)

J—BOX @ 80" AF.F. FOR STROBE ONLY
(4x4 DOUBLE GANG)

— T DUCT WITH FLEX DUCT DROP
12°x12" SUPPLY 12°x12° RETURN
X AR ?EGISTER ARR_REGISTER TO CEILING REGISTERS.
VENT_THRU_ROOF ROOF_VENT @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER
Hi22TY SOUND BATT INSULATION

BETWEEN INTERIOR WALL STUDS
1—HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

/' ‘\ DENOTES CROSS CONNECTIONS

j;aii :
o:) OIS

APPROVAL DATE

LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL
THESE PRINTS GOMPLY WITH  coNST. TYPE v
™ DA MANUFACTURED :
s man Sowe <
FOLLOWING CRITERIA 3??{‘3@% # i
APPROVED BY CWIND VELOCITY. 110
FIRE RATING OF
EXTERIOR WALLS O
? : PLAN NO, CMB .
-? ALLOWABLE _
i INC. LQOR LOAD _ 40/80

ANY DEVIATION OR DEMIATIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF
APPLICABLE STATE LAWS

MANUFACTURER ___COASTAL _
APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE OR APPROVE

305 NORTH OAKLAND AVENUE
N n . NAPPANEE, INDIANA 46550

MANUFACTURER

ELECTRICAL/HVAC PLAN|So M smam voem = =

CLASSROOM

AMERICAN CUSTOM MODULAR

Il DATE '
03407/00
SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

DRAWN BY
! IB

{Jm——
CHECKED BY

|
QUOTE # [| DRAWING NAME
11 asaﬁ 11358FLOOR

APPROVAL #
CMB

SERIAL NUMBER

16921—-26 4 OF 5

£: \DWG\ARC 11\11358\11358FL00R.awg Fri Mar 10

[ZzoY 1o



- \DWG\ARC 11\11358\11358cross.dwg Fri Mer 10 14:51:53 2000 -

E
| 88

=
J_ FULL LENGTH 3/16" FILLET WELDS b x D %
|- STENSTALLED .3/8" x 6 LAG SOREWS 33 WEBS AT ALL OUTRIGGERS AND. 172" Sy [RFY
A IDE TO SIDE — ] =
AT 16" 0.C. MAIMUM, LAG SCREWS 230 SQUARE FEET NET FREE AREA _JE SROIEMEHRR l l s C T Ho ki
| OVER MUST PENETRATIE 1" MINIMUM INTO BROVIDED. BY RODE AND/OR U : - o LARZLLT
| ADUACENT MODULE. RIDGEBEAM O GABLE VENTS. PER UNIT: A i 7 o w (IS 298042
. ~1/2° _ x = << [
: SECTION | o
24" : E,/ l ' % & 3 & [f"-:" il
L s | |_ —
977 20 2x4 SPF #2 FLAT BLOCKING | ’ \ s L wo ® B 5 <
AT SIDEWALL BRACING 121 /9" & I |
i ; BOUNDARIES, SEE DETAL / ol Ty
131" x 3" GUN NALS TOE-NAILED THIS SHEET, QURIGCER |2 o e B23
FROM ROOF RIM MEMBER TO TOP SECTION T 0allnsI
PLATE AT 3" O.C. (FULL PERIMETER) OVER B =0 Z53FFE
;. ' BEAM SIZE [DIM "A" “ ¥ =3 g« =
8" 7" é 4 <O Z
26 GA. x 1 1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM WALL / i 4 e 29
SEUD TO RIM RAIL AT O%ENINGT SIU%S : 10 7 <_(l e’ o% =
AND ® 16” 0.C. FIRST AND LAST 4'-0" ~ 12" % 2, L
OF WALL AND 32" REMAINDER WITH @sD - 5/16" HARDI-PANEL BEWTEEN DUCT AND F RAMrE DETAIL 2 TOZOT X
(5)- 131 x 3" GUN NAILS PER STRAP END. TRUSS FOR THE F'R?T) 4-0" FROM HVAC ' Exﬁﬁjgﬁ}\f&“ S e e
. (050 | UNIT. FASTEN WITH (3) 1 1/4"x 6d NAIL. : ’ SR g
(TYP. SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS) HARDI-PANEL NEEDS TO BE 1 1/2x29" Mi, . (088) — / BRACING INSTALLATION:
LONG. INSULATION TO BE 1/4" AWAY FROM STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL CONSIST OF A "
DUCT WORK FOR THE FIRST 3'-0 4' MINIMUM WDTH SHEET EXTENDING P
CONTINUOUSLY FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO
3/4" MIN. BELOW TOP OF FLOOR RIM JOIST W/ EDGES
: SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE :
SAME DEPTH AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL . : >
FRAMING. BRACING SHALL BE AT ENDS g
(@52 Or (69 AND AT 20'-0" 0.C. BLOCK ROOF EDGES AND CONTINUOUS 5
/ | - AL | PANEL EDGES WITH MIN. 2x LUMBER | I | £
BRACING MATERIAL: AND FASTEN SHEATHING WITH 10d G
SEE HARDI FASTENING NAILS FOR A DISTANCE OF  8'—0" | | ! I &
K_ (FULL PERIMETER) FROM EACH END OF ROOF, FASTENING %| | I l |
’ : 1 | | | ]
3 | N 6d cowon{: NNLS) SHALL BE: wl . T 5
@ 6" 0.C. (EDGES $ | | i
J . BOUNDARY EDGES 4 HE; o
- —— : @ 6" 0.C. (FIELD) OTHER PANEL EDGES: 4" O.C. | I e L
o5 y 48" TYPICAL FIELD: 8" 0.C. o MR O PO e ' o
050 /] T&G JOINT ENDWALLS: l—zx BLOCKING DOUBLE BLOCKING
\n F / (TYPICAL) BRACING INSTALLATION: e N o O AT BOINDARY
@30 X v STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEN TINUO
%’%&SES ' (m) (m) e FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4" MINIMUM
26 GA x 1 1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM WALL \ /" ’ /H" BELOW TOP OF FLOOR RIHM JOIST WITH ALL SHEATHING 7/16" CDX RATED SHEATHING (MIN.) TO BE
STUD TO FLOOR JOIST AT OPENING STUDS EDGES SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE FASTENED TO TRUSSES WITH 8d NAILS l
AND ® 16" 0.C. FIRST AND LAST 4'—0" ' SAME DEPTH AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING 4" 0.C. EDGES, 8" 0.C. FIELD
OF WALL AND 32" REMAINDER WITH SITE INSTALLED) 3/8"x3" LAG SCREWS CONTINUOUS FULL LENGTH OF ENDWALLS. (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE) Q <lmlolal k|
(5)- .131 x 3" GUN NAILS PER STRAP END. ' STAGGERED FR\OM SIDE TO SIDE BRACING MATERIAL: ! %
(TYP. SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS) AT 48" 0.C. MIAX, LAG SCREWS SEE HARD! FASTENING O
INSTALL (2) 3/8"x3"” LAG SCREWS ' MUST PENETRATE 1" MINIMUM INTO =z
FROM TOP FLANGE ;JF OUTRIGGER ADJACENT MODULE RIM JOIST. g‘;”gﬁ,,iﬁ%‘;‘ EJEE; ‘ / -
INTO FLOOR, AND/OR RIM JOIST _ @ 4" 0.C. (EDGES . -
ABOVE (TYP. EAGH OUTRIGGER) , : . - N ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL 0
OUTRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER ' - W Zz B
SPACING 48" 0.C. MAX. . e o s
23'—4" : - _ / e o b g - =
. = N = b
" » . . m ;))
(3) 3"x3/8” LAG SCREWS ) w - g
TOP, BOTTOM & MIDDLE 7 ol 13\ X E 3
. o e
' ] ; 4 |2 2%
. INTERIOR WALL e 13529
A 7 | P
Al | =i
3"x.131 NALLS L | =fFx
: ® 12" 0.C. , % o
—NO NAILING IN _ ROOF COVERING e 5 &1 = %
| THIS AREA - T t O - 0
— b %}
—Emer—— e T \ ~—
- ST J-RAL OVER TOP TRIN INTERIOR TO EXTERIOR WALL CONNECTION f{}2 <55
el | e | I | A |
. 2'-0° f—2x4 2 FLAT HARDI—-PANEL TRIM
3" 0.C. (EDGES) BO™H i I R | TRUSS FOR REFERENCE ONLY 02
UiﬁDR%PM%T?\grE—/J"’f" e AT SIDEWALL BRACING | 5/16" HARDI-PANEL FILLER /_
. BOUNDARIES. SEE DETAIL - / '
THIS SHEET.
20t SPF g2 WAL I I L N I, | = O
N | 2 | | L = —
—=—4'—0"x9'—0" PIECE CHALK . : =]
., | e e E =
L—1/8" STRUCTURAL RED THERMO—PLY FASTENED : HARDI—-PANEL TRIM i ™S . N _ /
WITH 16 GA. x 1” x 1 1/4" STAPLES 3" O.C. ‘ : \..\ ,,/ ¥ , : O
ON EDGES AND 6" 0.C. IN THE FIELD. ] |~ 3" x .131 NAILS @ 12" 0.C. =)
| : Lz | = = > £
s, J LA 1 ————ﬂ
SIDEWALL SHEATHING DETAIL b s/16" naro-paneL I = Tl ol
SCALE:  NONE . XU A @ 3 x 3/ L ScREw—/| seewul) | |
_ ek 3y i 1| Top, BOTTOM & MIDDLE // = O |
| 1l O
AY §
(000 )= ReFERS TO CUF. # =< Al L~ PLAN VEW & CORNER A )
: g , y
SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET : C , “i\l I ,/’ oo )
reSreon——— Rz o e \h—\\ i A / <Il| 1 m U)
RIDGE BEA : : | | - 3 5| Lo
i FALSE MANSARD W/ Hardi-Panel /Painted 11 S B O
RIDGEBEAM AT MATELINES: ( SEE RIDGEBEAM SPAN CHART ) : ! ) I [ <ﬁ
i N =l dl A
oL e 0 \ : = ) Q
, RIDGE BEAM MUST BE CONTINUOUS OVER CLEARSPAN | &
3. BEAMS SUPPORTED BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTIND CONTINUOUS OVER FLOOR ELO CKING UNDER COLE_MNS : 0 <
: ﬁgLUMNS TO EXTERIOR FACE OF ENDWALL. r : : DATE
. MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE TO BE GLUED & NAILED TOGEHER : 03/09/2000
LTIPLE LAYERS ARE | A | ENDWALL TO SIDEWALL CONNECTION | [leemrt2l00/2000
5. INSTALL (2x4) x 20" SPF #3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING SNFFENER OVER FLOOR JOISTS MATELINE RIM , : ; NTS
SUPPORT COLUMNS WHEN SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN; FASTEN THE FACE @ 16" 0.C. JOISTS j
OF STIFFENER TO THE RIDGE BEAM WITHN 100%Z GLUE COVERAGE AND B AN
(6) 16 GA. x 2 1/2" STAPLES. - GLUE~NAIL BLOCK —
TO RIM JOIST WITH CHECKED BY
KC-27 OR EQUIV. LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL
3" X 131 DIA. 10d ™ COMPLY WITH S ——
R ﬁ;ﬁhénﬁﬁf WA  SONST TP g QUOTE # | DRAWING NAME
BLOCKING CODES AND ADHERE TO THE ALLOWABLE # { 1135801 135801‘03_!
ST ‘ oV Sl
1 APPR B WIND VELOCITY 110 i
COLUMN SUPPORTS, DESIIGN CRITERIA : FIRE RATING OF h
(BLOCKING SIZE = ; : . EXTERIOR WALLS O !
TO BE SAME)AS SBCC ‘1997 ztﬁoiwigi CMB
FLOOR JOIST FLOOR: LOAD: 40 PSF (LL); 80 PSF (LL) :
SEE FLOOR PLAN FLOOR! LOAD: 10 PSF ((DL; ' ' i ;‘;%‘;’;vﬁ*%m - ¢
FOR LOCATIONS : , _ _
OF COLUMNS WIND WELOCITY: 110 MPH i MANUFA TA !
a2 APPROVAL. COF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE OR APPROVE
= : | ﬁ;ulmﬂgﬁ?g &E“\;ISATIDNS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF
INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL GENIERAL CROSS SECTION NOTES & =
T . x
= !y A\ APPROVAL
FLOORS: SEE SPECIFICATIONS 1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL STEEL MUST / o ;ﬁ&%ﬁ”lggﬁﬁrnﬁﬁyug s #
: ' COMIPLY WITH ASTM A36, YIELD STRENGTH = 36 KS, | _ e = A2 INC ’
WALLS: SEE SPECIFICATIONS ANDY COMPLY WITH AISC. b = : ; : SERIAL NUMBER
2. ALL, LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY WITH ANSI/ASME ' Ll VYo b - : 16921 -28
CEILING: SEE SPECIFICATIONS STAINDARD B18.2.1. _ i v ' } _ 5 OF 5
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T T T W T PR S N
. . R | & .
BUILDING DESIGN CRITERIA: GENERAL NOTES: ELECTRICAL NOTES: MECHANICAL NOTES: SITE-INSTALLED ITEMS: z
sy 528
: NOTE: THIS UST DOES NOT NECESSARILY LIMIT THE OO .LFZ
OCCUPANCY GROUP: E — EDUCATIONAL IS BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS AN INDEPENDENT STRUCTURE AND IS TO HAVE A FIRE 1. UGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN CLOSETS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED OR RECESSED 1. DUCT EXPOSED TO NONCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE =zl o =
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Vi | TSEHPAR.&J1%¥*SJ DIS;'ENI_‘QEESQTXLNf gi T?r?(';_nos. NFggMRE&YRegsgyEP ABOLRE rérggv%q%PgHoEPESgrm oar | meH S%MSLE%LYBE“CLOSED LAMPS AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE INSULATED TO PROVIDE THERMAL RESISTANCE. : ';ggi%ﬁg&ﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁiﬁ%hs ,!:EEUSIE%DRELATED ITENS A s B0EE
T’ " ] UNE, U L S Fl | | Lol i v m « m
BUILDING SIZE: 23'—4" X 72'-0" BUILDING CODE. FOR STRUCTURES CLOSER THAN REQUIRED SEPARATION OR ANY OTHER 2. DUCTS SHALL BE CLASS I, & IF ALUMINUM OR ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY LOCAL JURISDICTION . W W@ R3<y®
SQUARE FOOTAGE: 1680 NET:1604 CONDITIONS, IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEALER TO PROVIDE 2. A DISCONNECT SHALL BE PROVIDED WTHIN SITE & READLY ACCESSIBLE FOR ALL AR GALVANIZED, CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER CODE & LoD J=
’ : ARY' PRO L L . AY BE INSTA IN HVAC EQUIPMENT, a '
OCCUPANT LOAD: 80 AN TS. ONDITIONING EQUIPMENT. DISCONNECT M e 3. SUPPLY AR SHALL BE VIA DIFFUSER W/ ADJUSTABLE 1. CUSTOMER AND SET-UP CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AND L ESFwol
PLUMBING LOAD: 80 2. ALL DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A £ '“Jﬁ'ﬂ E{l)%TLIEmSNSng%O%H%LL BE FURNISHED AT SITE & INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE . 3 55%"%2”9&”%"%3% r?gu’?gHNE%%s). I > W= ©
. KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOMLEDGE OR EFFORT. MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS 4. RETURN AIR SHALL BE VA GRILLES MOUNTED IN CEILING, 3. DRINKING WATER APPARATUS (WHEN NOT SHOWN ON PLAN), o X wY =
DESIgN()%’Oég% - : OR SURFACE BOLTS SHALL NOT BE USED. 4. WECATHER PROOF PROTECTION REQUIRED FOR ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTS AND/OR RECEPTACLES WALLS OR DOOR AND/OR UNDERCUT DOORS BUILDING DRAINS, CLEAN OUTS, AND CONNECTION TO THE Fom
OOF: Sl 3. ACCESS TO BUILDING FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCHAIRS MUST BE DESIGNED AND 5. RE: . PLUMBING SYSTEM. N w 052
- . . RECESSED ELECTRICAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WTH MANUFACTURES _ o
FLOOR: 40 P.S.F. INSTALLED BY OTHERS AT SITE AND SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY LOCAL JURISDICTION. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND NEC 410—65 & 66 B NI TS A ToRo S o IO D 4. %ﬁcgﬁghgm“% CONNECTION (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO = ©a 2 %) E &
. N ' . —
WIND SPEED: 110 M.P.H. T MR AT T EE Sl S AfCESStBLE 6. ALL CIRCUITS & EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROPERLY GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE NEC. | 5 ResT ROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF O % Sl 3 LS
SEISMIC: AV<0.05 H S e = T 7. ALL WRING (ELECTRICAL, COMMUNICATION, FIRE ALARM, ETC.) IN HVAC RETURN AIR PLENUMS 2 CUBIC FEET OF AR PER MINUTE PER SQUARE FOOT OF = 32%%62%’;(?; (E,LEETE'S,G,LTSC’S,(@E{? i T 2 202~
5. ALL GLAZING WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF A DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION, IN DOORS MWST BE INSTALLED IN PROPER RACEWAYS OR BE APPROVED TYPE CABLES PER NEC FLOOR AREA. 6. STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCE)NNECTIONS BETWEEN g % |_.<£ % oy c_D)
on DEEWED MP2grDOUS DY SECTION 2405.2 OF THE S5C SHALL BE 30)0-22. NO ROMEX OR SEU CABLE ARE PERMITTED MODULES (MULTI-UNITS ONLY). - T 0] RS
DESIGN CODES:FLORIDA "SAFETY GLAZED™ AND SD MARKED | ' e 7. INTERNATIONAL BARRIER FREE SYMBOL TO BE ON OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDNG R JoTwo
: 6. TRUSSES TO BE CERTIFIED BY TRUSS DESIGNER FOR LOAD AND APPLICATION USED 8. EX(TERIOR MOUNTED CROSSOVERS OF ELECTRICAL CROUITS SHALL BE CONNECTED ® SITE & PLUMBING: MAIN ENTRANCE & ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE HANDICAP TOILET ROOM DOGRS, ESlZ0ORE
- OF: A TYPE APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION IN DAMP AREAS. 8. DRAINAGE PIPING BELOW FLOOR JOIST LEVEL il
7. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) PER N.F.P.A.—10 SUBJECT TO APPROVAL 9. WHIEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WTH READILY 9. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS ON SIE B
%ggg g%ﬁﬁgﬁg ?l[E}%J‘L}]I)EI:II?CACLO%%DE B0 BB o e T ACSCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE WATER HEATER(S) SERVED. THE 1. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPERATE SHUT-OFF VALVES SUBJECT TO THE AP(PROVAL AND IN)SPECTION OF LOCAL JURISDICTION )
; OORWAY3 SH TH A MAX. EDGE HEIGHT OF 1/2 BRIANCH CIRCUIT SWTCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SERVE 10. SPRINKLER SYSTEM (IF APPLICABLE
1994 STANDARD PLUMBING CODE 5 RND NOT MORE THAN 113 SLOPE o o reD WIH A ¢ i AS3 THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER 2 RELEF VAV W DRAN TROUGH - BE EQUIPPED WTH A DRAIN VALVE T&P . 11, REQURED PLUMBING FACILITIES NOT PROVIDED IN THE MODULAR
1996 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE ! IS WITHIN SIGHT FROM THE WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED O CoibaER e g BUILDING ARE TO BE LOCATED IN ADJACENT BUILDING(S). SEE >
1997 STANDARD MECHANICAL CODE 9. IN REST ROOMS: WALL GOVERING UP TO 48" A.F.F., AND FLOOR COVERING TO IN' THE OPEN POSITION. ' . ATTACHED LETTER. @
1994 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE BE OF A NON ABSORBANT MATERIAL 3. WATER HEATER THERMOSTAT SHALL BE FACTORY SET AT 120°
1997 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODES ) R A e ——— R R T | 4 LAVATORIES OF PUBLIC RESTROOMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH OUTLET DEWICES
1997 FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY COD3 FOUNDATION: ELEVATION NOTES: WHICH LIMIT THE FLOW OF HOT WATER TO A MAXIMUM OF 0.5 GPM, OR BE (" !
: . P EQUIPPED WITH SELF-CLOSING VALVES (UNLESS DESIGNED FOR THOSE WTH ACCESSIBILITY:
. PHYSICAL DISABILITIES).
1. SEE CROSS SECTION FOR METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION. 5. PLUKGING DYV MARIFOLD - AND CLEANOUTS ‘SHK z
: LL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED &
THE ANCHORING AND FOUNDATION OF THE STRUCTURE ARE CRITICAL FOR AT SITE UNLES OF C CRAR_BARS
THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING AND MUST BE DESIONED e R S AL A SRR ety P e s LS T | SRR 1 o W/ 1 1/2" OF CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN THE BAR AND THE 5
BY A LOCAL ENGINEER. - o S e 6. WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE CPVC OR COPPER WALL GRAB BARS: 36" MIN. BEHIND TOILET & 42" ALONG SIDE OF TOILET, a
AREA, AND AN 18"x24” MIN. CRAWL SPACE ACCESS, MOUIED B a3 0 36" REF e &
SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL 7. DWV SYSTEM SHALL BE EITHER ABS OR PVC, IPS SCHEDULE 40 .
| JURISDICTION. - |
8. DWV AND SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WTH HEIGHT: 17" TO 19" TO TOP OF TOILET SEAT
ARFUGARS Sl R s TOILET PAPER DISPENSER: SHALL BE WTHIN REACH & 19" AFF. MIN.
HEIGHT: 34" AFF. TO RIM MAX & 29" AF.F. MIN. TO BOTTOM OF APRON
FAUCETS: SHALL BE OPERABLE BY ONE HAND AND REQUIRE NO GREATER THAN 3
5 LBS OF FORCE TO ACTIVATE (IE; LEVER OPERATED, PUSH TYPE, AND o
ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED) | amm—— » i
&
URINALS . =
HEIGHT: STALL TYPE OR WALL HUNG ELONGATED W/RIM © 17" AF.F. MAX =
: | A . )
. 1 SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH BOTTOM EDGE NO HIGHER THAN 40" AF.F. &
r | 3| ' 4 <
lll NO HIGHER THAN 48~ FOR FRONT APPROACH a
a ] NO HIGHER THAN 54" FOR SDE APPROACH. & .|
# g ECEPTACLES SHALL BE NO L A " 2
s\ 7y AV 7\ A | . @
| SINES \ E
—— HEIGHT: 34" MAX TO RIM OR COUNTER - 2\ o
| i i _ KNYE CLEARANCE: 27" HIGH, 30° WDE & 19" DEEP BELOW SINK 3
, ' - - . i DEFTH: 6 1/2° MAX: SINK DEPTH =
ol : ! BN & net i 2 JEXFOSED HOT WATER & DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED (TYP ALL SINKS o) 35
i 2 i : 2 : el : . Y] LAVS) ‘% Q
il i . | POUfES: | g~ O
l [ I | 172 MAX THRESHOLD HEIGHT o =
s « | 'HARDWARE: EASY TO GRASP & DOES NOT REQUIRE TWISTING OF WRIST (IE: LJ
: PUSH—-TYPE, LEVER OPERATED OR U—SHAPED) 48" MAX A.F.F. 3 -4
| OPENING FORCE: 8.5 LBS (EXT. HINGED) 5 LBS (INT. HINGED) o =L
FRONT ELEVATION TOLET DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING 2 =
VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN RESTROOMS IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED = <
W/ EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEMS < 8

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

I ATTENTION: TIJE FOLLOWING ITEMS WILL NEED TO BE SITE INSTALLED BY OTH:RS
D TO:

MATERIAL CROSSING MATE—LINES

WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS

HEIGHT RESTRICTIONS

\/ 6101 45TH STREET, NORTH
C O E R PA G E ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33714-1035

CUSTOMER REQUEST
] WHHE RINENEN HENNEEN - [TTTTT1] [T leH] CIGABETS CJ COUNTER TOPS I TOLET PARTITONS
£ TOLETS C1 SINKS [ WATER HEATER 2
z 7 7N | A 7 A V4 | o 1 DOORS I ROOF 4/C O
: [JROOF VENT (1 PLUNBING VENT [ SUSPENDED CEILING
) 5 l SEE SPECIFICATIONS AND SHIP LOOSE SHEETS FOR DETALS 8
)
<
o
@)

|AMERICAN CUSTOM MODULARI

ROADSIDE ELEVATION | - y
- ereo 19104
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0 E) y’@ g
D
03/08/00
ROBERT B, GREGS ST ——
ARCHTECTS 1/4" = 1'-0
o o ot : e - AR P Sia e 220 DRAWN BY
] LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL CHECKED BY U&
THESE PRINTS W?LAEFUWH;D CONST. TYPE Vi
SULDNG ACT AND ADOFTED  QCCUPANCY E QUOTE # | DRAMNG NANE
CODES AND ADHERE TO THE  A|| OWABLE § 11358| 11358COVER
FOLLOWING CRITERIA OF FLOORS 1
APPROVED BY WIND_VELOCITY 110
FIRE RATING OF
EXTERIOR WALLS ‘0
N n PLAN NO, UMFLO32200-18
ALLOWABLE
INC, BEQOR LOAD 40
APPROVAL DATE
MANUFACTURER  COASTAL
I 1 APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE OR APPROVE
ANY DEVIATION OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF
APPUCABLE STATE LAWS
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION APPROVAL 932200_18
R SOALE: 1/ SERIAL NUMBER SHEET
168021286 1 OF 6
Rzo404 5
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SPECIFICATIONS | .
- Iﬂ ™ e U)ég
. 071 MR Roof #hhkR ROOF SIZES:  23'-4"x712'-0" s W ST
"C.LF.”  CONSOLIDATED INFORMATION FORN "COASTAL MODULAR BUILDING, INC. 072 Celling Height: 8'-0" . &= SIDING R So-Fs
073 Y Roof Type: LONGITUDINAL RIDGE. MONGy PITCH TRUSS 158 Y Type & Size: 5/16" HARDI PANEL SIERRA 8" 0.C — PANTED BY CNB = ETHusE
Project Name: CLASSROON Sold By: JODY BARROWS Date: 03/10/00 074 Y 74 Truss/Rafter TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. §CMiB12-005 20" x 137 x 24" 159 Y Siding Color: BODY (SIDING) COLOR #76 MONTGONERY WHITE Ll % 8 8 2 Lt o
Customer: AMERICAN CUSTON NODULAR  Dedler Rep.: MIKE MOORE City/St: JUPITER, FL 075 N ‘Slespers/Laterals: 159 a N Fastener Color: é &ESo@-l=
S Rl 1682128 Quote: 11358 Rev: © - e % e 160 Y Mansard/Fasica: FALSE 24", HARDI, Follows Roof Line, CMB Detail § RF-003HP i &9 & o E
Modet: 24 x 72 Overall BuildingSize 24:‘"0: X ?6‘"0' 077 Y Roof Rails; 24 §2 SPF PER PRINT 160 a Projection Roadside: 0 Curbside: 0  MonHt.: 20 & - = '3:" Fxy
Qty of boxes: 9 Box Size 11'-8 X 72°-0 078 N Rail Extension: 160 b Projection Hitch end: 0 Opposite Hitch: 0  Man.Ht.: 24 ¥ ‘T = W 2 C=
079 N Angles: 161 N Fasica Color: 0 35 EE m % 5
080 Y Hangers: SIMPSON HURRICANE STRAPS PER X~SECTION 181 o Y Mansard Color: MANSARD COLOR; #62 TUDOR BROWN B v) 51 p.o- 8 a o)
LINE Y/N ar. DESCRIPTION LISTING it " GirderNo Spon: | 162 N Header: T oz20L
001 ! N TR i e 082 Y GirderSpan: 1-1/2" x 24" HIGH L0 IBEAN — SEE BEAM CHART 163 N Skirting: © 29 _C=
01 a Y CONSTRUCTION: Code: SBCC LABEL: FLA o 64 i End Design ¥ 273% =N
002 Y ENGINEERING: 3 rd Pary Revew 083 N Girder,Brace: o4 h Sl Sl o Ed320Z0
003 Y INSPECTION: 3 rd Party & INB QC Team 084 N Girder Extension: _ = . e”th oewat -1 BHRgsE2
004 Y CLASS \ LOAD: Floor LL: DL: ROOF LL: D Wind 085 Y Compress Strip: 5/8" x 2" PLYWOOD — TP OF LOAD BEARING WALLS Sheath/Endwal: < w J9oLwo
005 Y 40 10 20 0 10 086 Y Sub Celfing: 5/8" RAW GYPSUM JOINTSS T&M PANT READY 167 Y Vapor Barrier HOUSE WRAP FOZ0Fa
006 skbeek FRAME TRk 087 Y Spray Text.: SPRAYED POP CORN — WIHITE 168 N Drip/Roof Edge: '
007 Chassis Style: BASEMENT w/ JUTRIGGERS 088 N Ceiling Panel: :33 ' foof Coot =
07 a Y 2 Chassis Sizes: 1'-8"X72'~0 089 N T-Grid,Grid: “ Gl Satf: Ve -
! . P 171 Y 6 Roof Vent: LEIGH 144 Sq. In LEIGH ~ Per Print ~ PLANT INSTALLED i
008 Y I-BEAM/Centers 12" JR.—~I~BEAI- W/ 82" AXLE CENTERS 030 N T-Grid,Panel: ; :
009 Y 80K Sister Beam: 20'-0" CENTERD IN AXLE AREA 091 ) Cin'g Duct Supply: 13%9, 21x9, FIBERGLASS -~ Per Print 171 @ Y 2 Roof Gravity Vent: STD GRAVITY VENT ~ Per Print — PLANT INSTALLED
008 a Y Flat Begm Bar: NONE 092 N Cln'g Duct Retum: 172 Y Bott.Start, Trim: 4" HARDI TRIM
010 Y Outriggers: STD 13 GA 093 Y 12 Cn'g Diff..Supply: 12 x 12 W/ DAMPER - WWHITE 172 a Y Mnsrd Bott.,Trim: 4" HARDI TRIM
011 ¥ Cross Members; STD 13 GA "C CHANNEL W/ GUSSETS 094 Y 2 Cln'g Diff., Retum: 12 x 12 W/O DANPER - WHITE 173 N Top.Start,Trim:
012 Y Front X-Member: STD 11 GA "Z CHANNEL 095 Y Roof Deck: 7/16" 0SB 24/16 SPAN I|NDEX 173 o Y Mnsrd Top,Trim: 4" HARD TRIM 224wk CNAL FERERAR SR
013 Y 3 Rear X-Member: ~BEAM SAME {IZE AS NAIN I~BEAM 096 Y Roof Finish: 045 BLACK EPDM RUBBEFR 7 Y armers: 4 HARDI TRIM 295 Y Dacals Aratlcd L
014 Y 6 Axles, Brake: RE-MANUFACTLRED  OVERSLUNG 6,000 Ib. 09 a N Roof Coating: 175 Y Ext. Wd. Trim: 4" HARDI TRIM " 5 : w:q; Dy unwn :
014 a Y 4 Ades, Idler RE~MANUFACTRED  OVERSLUNG 6,000 Ib. ; Y Gt Tnacliiion: R-19 (6-3/4") FIBERG 176 Y Ext. Dr. Trim: 4" HARD! TRIM
015 Y 20 Ties NEW 8:00 8 P RATED BT ok e St IR 77 Y Tim Color TR COLOR:  §62 TUDOR BROWN ¢l WL ey PRSI st 3
016 Y 2 Hiteh: UNDERSLUNG )ETACHABLE W/ 2-5/16" COUPLER 099 178 Y Roof Nod: STD EXTRUDED TYPE *J* @ ALL SIDES OF ROOF 227 a N A/C Roof /Pad: g
017 N Flat Bars: ' 179 3§ Tie Downs:; SEE LINE 042 228 . A/C Spit =
018 Y 12 Volt Wiring: #14-2 NO GRUND BRAKE WIRE 100 FkhRK Electrical ¥RKEER National |Flectric Code 180 N 12 v Lights: _ 229 N A/C .’ﬁwr Wall:
s & Pam O M. EUKGK. RANE AR 101 Y Serviee 120/240 VOLTS SNGLE. PIHASE 60 Hz. 181 Y Transit Cover STD VISQUEEN W/ PLYWOOD STRIPS ~ OPEN SIDES R 494 5 ST v 10K10 LT
on @ X, Pogyhee STENGL FRONTX-EMBER ~ S/l D S 02 Y 2 Servico Entronce: 1-1/2 PVC Stubbed thur Floor 82 Y Com Naflk SEE SHIP LOOSE SHEETS FOR NATERIAL LIST AN L PSS o e
- ! 103 Y Romex Wire: Branch Circuits 12-2 w/ ground 183 N 230 Y 4 Ext Doof Hard: *Standard”, LEVER, Parker L7160A26DK5 & §6{4 Closer
021 104 N Conduit: 184 231 N Exterior Door;
Kkdokkk Fl Khokkks 105 N Main Panel: £ o M fok Roer: Frantes
3§§ Y 8032; Board: STD. 003 W‘JPE CORSREE SRR 106 Y 2 Sub Panet 100 Amp Main  10/20 Space Sngl Ph. i jitea TRIM P 2l E. Door Hard: —
. b 4 _ > - 232 N Exterior Door: Q
024 N Floor Duc: 107 Y 14 Receptacles: 20 AMP STANDARD 120 yolt DUPLEX IVORY 186 Y FULL PARTITION: PER PRINT . 2l S
075 N Reg. / Grille: 107 o N Receptacles: 187 N FURNACE PARTITION: 3 ’ N o
026 Y Floor Jolet: 26 SPF §2 016" 0/C 107 b N Receptacles: 1% ¥ EAl AT i il ol ikl iy . 76 MONTGONERY WHIE 3
027 Y Floor Rails: 2x6 SPF #2 SNGLE 108 Y 14 Cover Plates: SLIDING CHILD PROOF RECIEPT, COVERS  IVORY 189 Y 2 189 Interior Door 36 X 80 HARDBOARD H/C ;‘;’2 :: 8 o s _ Eewxpz?‘?ﬁ ?1{:: ' {'fiu / CLEAR 8 0
P v Floor’ Boits: STANDARD LAG SCREWS 109 N Ext, Mt Recepts: 89 a Y 189a IntT.Door Frame: STOCK WOOD JAMB — PANTED Color: ELITE GRAY Windaws SRR Wz B
029 N Steps: 109 o N Ext/HVC Recepts: 189 b Y 2 189 HDWR: PRVACY, LEVER, “Standard” Parker L7160P26 :: a N Wadkw a 5
030 Y Floor Insulation: R-11 (3-1/7) FIBERGLASS UNFACED 110 Y 6 Switches: 20 AP SNGLE POLE  VORY 189 ¢ Y DOORSTOP DOORSTOP, WALL i . g ::“d"f"' ® g = ¥
031 Y Floor Decking: SINGLE LAYER /4" T&G PLYWOOD 10 o Y 2 Switches: 20 AMP PHOTOCELL 190 N 190 Interior Door - ‘ - u‘;{"" ‘ 8 >
031 o Y Decking Adhesive: WHITE GLUE TO JOIST 110 b N Switches: 190 ¢ N 190a IntT.Door Frame: % o N Guﬁen > s ()
32'2 \f:j Decking Hl;ld back: NONE CARPET SURPLUS FOR ON STE. SEAUING 11 Y 24 Ceiling lights: FLUORESCENT DIFFUSED WIRAP AROUND 48in 2-Lamp, 240 190 b N 190b HDWR: a5y q s uﬁ:‘ i g o Eg
2 a Finish Hold back: LEAVE 3 . a Y fling lights: 191 N 191 Interior Door il e
033 N Compress Strip il EZ’,-fﬁ ::gm; 191 o N 191a IntT.Door Frome: 28 121 R s Exknguiater IR RO SR OGS 8 g %Ch__,’
034 Y Floor Tile: STD 1/8" V.C.T ARMSTRONG #51899  Per Print o " N Celling lights: 191 b N 191b HOWR: el i : i g/ ar
P03t o ¥ Floor Til: S/N§16923-24 FROM THE DIVIDING CENTER WALL TOWARD HITCH % i X . O 1o SRS ey o T 240 SPECIAL £~ Qlly
THE FLOOR COERING IS TO BE TILE LO. CARPET - = 049 Spe
- " G o e 13 Y 48 Fixt. Lamp: FLUORESCENT STANDARD F=40 48 in. T12 193 N Int. Or. Grill: = g 1
6 o N Carpet: 113 b Y 6 Fixt. Lamp: INCANDESCENT 60 W BULB3 194 o N Wall Gl ik o =G
2 M i M3 ¢ N Fixt. Lomp: | 195 Y Trim Package: STANDARD PROFILES — PER TRIM CHART e i Q ¥l
037 N Spcl Cvm'g: 114 Y 8 Junction Boxes: J-Box 2X4 & 4X4 PL. W// 3/4" Conduit to Below Floor, FIRE / ALARNS 195 o N Trim Cailing: 047 g( o S .
037 o N Spc'l Adhesive: 114 ¢ N Junction Boxes: 196 Y Trim 1S.C.: PER TRIM CHART 248 = Qo t
038 Y Installation: TILE ~ PLANT HSTALLED BY CMB 15 Y Bath Lights: SEE LINE 119 198 Y Trim 0.3.C. PER TRIM CHART 249
039 Y Installation Carpet: CARPET — PLAN INSTALLED BY SUB-CONTRACTOR 16 Y 4 Exit Lights: DUAL FACE w/o BATTERY IBACK-UP — CEILING MOUNT 198 Y Trim Ceiling,/Wolt PER TRIM CHART 250 ° e U)
040 Y Adhesive: STANDARD — AMSTRONG 17 Y 2 EMERG. LTS: DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHT w,/ BATTERY BACK-UP 199 N Trim Floor/Mall s ﬁ
041 Y Molding: ALUNINUM @ TIE / CARPET JOINT 118 Y 4 Exterior. LTS.: INCANDESCENT 60 PORCHy LIGHT FAIL SAFE IBO-100 200 i Trim Vinyl Cove: 4 VINYL, THUR OUT - COLOR: 216 MAUVE 250 Transit Dim: WDTH: 120" LENGTH: 760" D Z
042 b Tie Downs: FLOOR RAIL TYEE (PER PRINT) 119 Y 2 Ceiling Fans: 100 CFN FAN/LIGHT COMB3O w/ ROOF CAP PLANT INSTALLED 200 ¢ N Trim Vinyl Cove: 283 Transit. Dim: 'I-IEIGHT: e d £ O
- N 120 N Wall Fans: 201 Y Trim Int. Door: PER TRIM CHART "4 TRANST WEIGHT: oS
P 21 v B8 Heat: 202 Y Trim Ext. Door: PER TRIM CHART i 2 st itions | o e CLF = bt
) 122 N BB Heat: 203 Y Trim Window: PER TRIM CHART sl H
045 PR Walls: = 8'-0" EXT. & INT. 123 Y Other Heat: 'HEAT STRIP IN HVAC UNIT" 204 Y Wall Panel Joints: PER TRIM CHART 2
046 Y Jacks / Crip /Hdrs: SBOC HEADER X_ §2 SPF - Per Print 124 Y 2 Thermostet: STANDARD LOW VOLTAGE HIEAT/COOL WALL MT. 205 Y Trim Finish: PREFINISHED ~ COLOR: ELITE GRAY = <1:
M6 a N Site Headers: 125 Y T-stat Cable: §18-5 COPPER PLENUM RRATED 206 ¥ M/L Floor, LEAVE CARPET SURPLUS FOR ON SITE SEAMING S o
047 Y Ext. Stud: 2%4 SPF 2 @6" 0/C 126 Y HVAC Cable; 46-6-8 COPPER XHHW SEt 207 Y M/L Wall STD. 3" VINYL WRAPED BATTEN, SHIP LOOSE N o O
048 Y Stud Strap: 1-1/2" X 12" 26ga, STRAP — Per Print 197 Y HVAC Disc.: BUILT IN TO HVAC UNIT 208 Y M/L Ceiling: STD. 6" WIDE( POP CORN ) JOINER BOARD, SHIP LOOSE =) e
049 Y DADOS: STANDARD:  WIFE & BELT RAIL (EXTERIOR) 128 Y 1 HwH Switch: CIRCUIT BREAKER LOCK 208 N B Desk Top: ) m LLI
050 Y Ext. Plate: 2X4 SPF SINGLI BOT'N & DBL. TOP 199 N | 210 N File Cab's:
051 Y Belt Rail: 1X2  SPF #30R BETTER . 130 211 N Pencil Drawer: 7, w et
052 N Diag. Brace: 212 N LF of Base Cab's: - m O
053 Y Int. Stud: 2X4 SPF §2 6" 0/C 31 Y *as Plumbing ¥xexe SPCC BATH FORM REQUIRED 213 N LF of Counter Top: L&
054 Y Int. Plate: 2X4 SPF SINGLI BOT'N & SINGLE Top 132 Y 2 Tollets: H.C. ELONGATED TANK TYPEE — WHITE 214 N LF of Wall Cab's: — {‘, Lﬂ
055 Y Ext. Insulation: R-11 (3-1/2) FIBERGLASS KRAFTBACK — VAPOR BARRIER TO EXT. 132 a N Toilets: 215 N Shelves: ” m a.
056 Y int. Insulation: R-11 (3-1/2) FIBERGLASS UNFACED — ALL INT. WALLS 133 N Tollets Seat: 216 N Sql. Closet; i = "1
057 N Support Post: 13 a Y 2 Toilets Seat: ELONGATED OPEN FRONT Wy/0 LID ~ WHITE 27 N Dbl. Closet; o E O U)
058 Y False Walls Plumbing: 2X SPF §#2 PLWBING WALL — Per Print 134 . Supply Lines: CPVC PLASTIC CONCEALED — [NSULATE HOT AT SINK 218 N Plan Table: £ :
058 o Y ‘False Walls Retum Alr 2X SPF #2 RETRN AR CHASE LINED W/ GYP — Per Print 135 Y Fist. Shut Off: AL FIXTURES 28 o N Plan Toble Base:
059 ¥ Ship'g Wall: STD 48" WIDE x4 @ 24" 0.C. w/ scrap Ply/0SB 136 b Waste Lines: PVC PLASTIC CONCEALED - INSULATE BELOW LAV — INSTALL VENT STACK 219 N Plan Rack: '
080 N Paneling: 5/32 137 N Floor Drains: 220 N Cust Tops:
061 N Paneling: 1/4 138 Y 2 SmGrab Bar: 1-1/2" x 36" STANLESS SSTEEL 221 Y 8 Window Cover: 46 x 27 1" REGULAR NINI BUNDS COLOR: GREY ERAERT £ 666 DRAWN BY
062 Y Gypsum: Vinyl 1/2" VCG w/BATENS COLOR:_"SAVANNAH ROSE™_ - THUR OUT 139 Y 2 Lg. Grab Bar: 1~1/2" x 42" STANLESS SSTEEL 292 N ' ARCHTEG'I‘S DAP :
063 N Cypsum: Raw 140 N Tollet Mod: 293 TR, e aate
064 N Hard Board: 141 N Urnal Sern: ' ) DRAWNG. NAME
065 N Hold Back: (42 " i LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL
066 N Spe'l Covering: 143 Y 2 Wl Hug Lav WHITE W/ WRIST BLADE FAWCET THE FLORDA MawPiCTURED  SONSTTYPE M LiD80 '
067 N Dead Nen: 144 N Vanity Lav: CODES AND ADHERE T0 THE  ALLOWABLE £
068 Y Spc’l Framing: DEAD WOOD FOR ACCESSORIES & HVAC 145 Y 2 Dispenser: STD TISSUE HOLDER ' FOLLOWING CRITERIA OF FLOORS 11
069 Y Wall Panel Adhesive: WHITE GLUE 146 Y 2 Mimors: 18" x 30" W/ GROUND EDIGES ABOVE LAV APPROVED BY  lom wcan. 1
070 N 147 N MedCabinet: , EXTERIOR WALLS  © b
148 N Drink Fountain: N iﬁfm&z UNFLO32200
149 Y 1 Water Heater: 6.5 KW 220V FEMAX INLINE: TYPE INC. ELOOR LOAD 40
150 N Shower: APPROVAL DATE
MANUFACTURER ___ COASTAL
151 N Shwr Valves;
152 N Sink: m&&g &musmun“tmsa" Dot THE REOUREWENTS OF o —
153 N Disposal: APl FRpreh
154 N Wop Sink: mm:::o"”
155 N Etra Plumb:
156 Etra Plumb: i e
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Fr1 Mar 31 09:52: 05 2000

B2 \UWG\AHU 11\11398\11398+LU0H. awg

A/C THERMOSTAT @ 53" AF.F, (F9 FIRE STAT
5. WEATHERPROOF PHOTOCELL

I:’_\ JANAN A'mucﬂﬂwwmz'—o'

OVERHEAD FIBERGLASS RIGID

il J—BOX @ 48" AF.F. FOR PULL STATION — 10 BE
WIRED BACK TO HORN/STROBE (2x4 SINGLE GANG

J—-BO; (] & AF.F STA
HORN/STROBE (48" BOX: 2x4 SINGLE GANG)

(80" BOX: 4x4 DOUBLE GANG)

SR Vi8R T N L e S ey T N S T o TP S T SRR o R BT L T W T
I T =
) GENERAL NOTES 2
g =t
INDICATES NO, OF STEEL STRAPS INSTALLED AT SUPPORT COLUMN LOCATIONS (EA. HALF) o) ¢ STEY
INDICATES NO. OF STUDS INSTALLED AT SUPPORT COLUMN LOCATIONS (EA. HALF) ] d“‘ % =
ISOLATED COLUMNS ARE MANUFACTURED OF 2X4 SPF #2 LUMBER t Wl oz
COLUMNS AT ENDS OF MATE LINE WALLS ARE 2X4 SPF #2 LUMBER O wdoa=W
ALL COLUMN STUDS SHALL BE GLUE/NAILED TOGETHER. PVA GLUE WITH 100% COVERAGE W Wy 7/ <y
SHALL BE USED. COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED OR BORED. Eé % Z O m :(J 5
ALL DOUBLE STEEL STRAPS FROM RIDGE BEAM TO COLUMN AND COLUMN TO FLOOR x O & 1
SHALL BE 1 1/2Ex 26 GA. WTH (10) .131 x 3" GUN NAILS. EACH END. % a %’ &]Z_E 2 E
['a
MODEL NUMBER: WA481—A10 Ll wo® ok
R x LT L
4 TON H%%*?ELN‘S"T{,%E% WE*EEEASTF. - RIDGE BEAMS (E A. UNIT) INCLUDES ANY OVERHANGS = = ol W<y -
SR 12 AN MATELINE | FROM TO MATERIAL SIZE Na1-95
TH FRESH AIR INTAKE g e s s W= O
5‘:‘50\’/208‘& 60 AMP 18 ____ . . as'_g" 128'-8 1/4” A&B ?—9‘ 72 -0 EDGERAIL 2 x 4 T o 8 g 72} B ’1.__
42-9 1/2 A/B_ |0—0 380" LVL 11/2" x 24" x 360" G % = s
A 36'-0" 72'-Q" LVL 1.1/2" x 24" x 36'-0" v x
28'-8]" 6'-8" 6'-8" 28'-0}" /B /2" x X oz Z IR0
4 EZ5988
] L
FRAME OUT FOR < n9dozwd
ELECTRICAL PANEL ~ -4 o) e y , + 8 5 8 STy
" W i R i A7 =1 P 18'-8 3/4" 9'-4 3/4" - ~a
14 1/2" WIDE L 86'-8 3/4 58'-8 3/4 494 3/4° 2'-8 3/4" I
z34) 3" VIR "\ 234 - R R R R R R R R R e R R R R R RO .=,
iy ! — r
L0 ] 22 e e ' . t SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS -
| PNL A
? S
TILE %
l 5;__0" M‘N'
8'~73" I
I
11°-8" o — I e / w.) @ 16921
= TR - 16923 IE
e 2o 16925 %
534" WL
4-0" a- o I
el . 4905 MBI et
s l ! AR S g e e e e Sl = e ois e o DD i W = e TSR ——r O e — MFG'R. SPEC. W/10 KW HEAT
1\s/ &/ STIFFNER &/ STRIP 1250 CFM '@ .5 IWC ESP
CLASSROOM LT 45 A
30"x16” R/A i CI..ASSROOM J
FILTER GRILLE r-ofr = CARPET ¢-of #=0° gl <|m|o]|a|m|m
Q
] : =z
g SN #16923 & 24 U ® 16922 )
11'-8" i
THIS ROCM TO BE TILE. @ 16924 g ”
e y z 8
30°x16" R/A 16926 : E 9 i
FILTER GRILLE s —_ =
THRU WALL 5 &
g B =
PNL B > 3 o E <
I f == 1] B 1 .1 1 | | | 1 F 8 5 x Q
e D @ | N | - &) | ; y |J28
2 58'-8 3/4" 49'—4 3 /47 397 /]ﬁliﬂ; 3/4" Lf."l 3/ 9'~4 3/4° G 8 e [I:!
Otlu
— ,..4&" o 'g 2 E [0
= g
g 3"VIR : 20
35"~ 35'-5%" o
F i e n < L
2 <L
E: GB
= OQown
____________ - Z
,,,,,,, 7T 2"BV N 1! i
2"V 3"V o 4
=
O
o DENOTES PENETRATION THRU FLOOR 2
IHOT s - H.C. : H.C. &
'COLD H.C. LAV LAV =
ALL SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE 3/4" AND ALL LAV .
‘STUB~UPS SHALL BE 1/2" UNLESS OTHERWISE | f 1 | E o
'SPECIFIED. SUPPLY LINE SIZING IS BASED ON 11/2" « 112" H.C. " H.C:
AN ASSUMED AVAILABLE PRESSURE OF 48 TO /4" 3 M 3 M P O
160 PSI AT MAIN INLET AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED IN{,ET D
IPRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. D C%v v} <§> £ m
Ee—MAX INSTANT 3" c O
WATER HEATER 3 3 7 )
MODEL #EX65 OR
el Sk \ z =l nl O
s
I 2| <] 4
SUPPLY RISER D.W.V. RISER 1= M
° ® ' < 2
SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE
DATE
03/07/00
D OOR SCHEDUILE WINDOW SCHEDUTLE SYMBOTLS ARCHITECTS [oraw 57
CLEARWATER, FL 34818 . g
DOOR SIZE ROUGH HEADER SIZE STUDS AND JACKS REMARKS WINDOW ¢ [SIZE ROUGH HEADER SIZE STUDS AND JACKS | AFF REMARKS €  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ 18" AF.F. ILLUMINATED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN oy "t CHECKED BY
@ OPENING OPENING &  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE © 42" AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED) EXIT_SIGN B W/BATTERY BACK-UP .’/////ﬁ %‘&p@%"‘f?&%ﬁl% e LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL | m
(o ey {on £LA) & QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE © 16" AFF. (UNLESS NOTED) | |—" EMERGENCY LIGHT 84" AFF g THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH  cONST. TYPE Y QUOTE # | DRAWNG NAME |
36 X 80 |38 X 82 1 2X4 FLAT 2 STUDS 46 X 27 46 1/2 X 27 1/4 2 2%4 STRUCTURAL | 1 STUD 1 JACK | .. ©E  RECPTACLE 220v O 16" A.FF. EXHAUST FAN-100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED) % 2'x2 SUPPLY AIR REGISTER THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED "\ e E - 11358FLOOR
#2 SPF / / §o S8 12 SPE & REPTIGHE éiﬂw © 42" AFF {UFTE)EGS%S gUOTED) EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO—100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED) %%mwmwﬁgz TO THE  ALLOWABLE § % Rl
ADPLER FOLLOWING CRITERIA OF FLOORS 1
2 2X4 STRUCTURAL|2 STUDS 1 JACK RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE FIXTURE (W. PER SPEC. GHT FIXTURE (W. @ 2'x2’ RETURN AIR REGISTER
36 X 80 |38 X 8t iz CTURAL S " §_WTeH 0 45 AFF._§, s-way swion o 45" AFF] [ i AT poTe 3 APPROVED BY HNDVELEGITY 110
B ELECTRICAL PANEL BOX 48" TO BOTTOM EoRcH” (W. PER SPEC) FLOCD"_(W. PER SPEC) B ©° FLEX DUCT - SUPPLY EXTERIOR WALLS _ ©
" ] TELEPHONE JACK © 16" AFF. E ELOURESCENY UIGHT FIXTURE-TIFFUSER (760w MAX) PLAN NO. UMFLO32200-16
Q€ TELEPHONE JACK (HEIGHT NOTED) FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE-DIFFUSED (151.2w MAX.) B o riex pucT - RETURN i #Llogg!\fol-io %
)  TELEPHONE FLOOR J-BOX NN FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE-RECESSED (75 6w MAX.) - B il i INC.
MANUFACTURER  COASTAL

APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE OR APPROVE
ANY DEVIATION OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF
APPLICABLE STATE LAWS

B322X3  SOUND BATT INSULATION

. T st DUCT WITH FLEX DUCT DROP
[3] WAL MOUNTED JWNCTION BOX 16°(UNLESS NOTED) 12°x12" SUPPLY 12'x12" RETURN 0 GOl G RS ERe
[ (3) _ CEILNG MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX DI e v N A seostn
COMPUTER JAGK © 16" AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED) VENT THRU ROOF ROOF_VENT FIRE EXTINGUISHER

BETWEEN INTERICR WALL STUDS

PZZ77ZZ20 1-HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

J-BOX © 80" AF.F, FOR STROBE ONLY
(5K

/‘ ‘\ DENQTES CROSS CONNECTIONS

(4x4 DOUBLE GANG)

APPROVAL §
UNFLO32200-16

SERIAL NUMBER I SHEET

R 20¢ cj'c;




Fr1 o mMar 31 ug 33l 14 <cuuu

E2 \UWL\AHL 11\11308\11308FLUUH. OWg

MODEL NUMBER: WA481-A1Q
4 TON HVAC INSTALLED PER
MFG'R. SPEC. W/10 KW HEAT
STRIP 1250 CFM & .5 IWC ESP
WTH FRESH AIR INTAKE
230V/208Y, 60 AMP 1¢

FRAME OUT FOR —
ELECTRICAL PANEL
14 1/2" WOE

CKT § 1A & 3A

30”x16" R/A
FILTER GRILLE
THRU WALL

— —

GENERAL NOTES

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

37'-

HYAC PRESSURE

RELIEF VENT,
THRU ROCF

@) 16921
16923
16925

UL | e

MODEL NUMBER: WA481-A10
4 TON HVAC INSTALLED PER

MFG'R. SPEC. W/10 KW HEAT
STRIP 1250 CFM @ .5 IWC ESP
WITH FRESH AIR INTAKE
230V/208v, 60 AMP 1@

»

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF

COASTAL MODULAR BUILDINGS, INC,
PRODUCT WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

COPIED OR USED AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF THIS

AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED

DATE

BY

»» 3 h
PANEL A KVA
GENERAL_LIGHTING &
B840 SQ. FT. x .003 x 1.25 3.18 e
7 RECEPT'S @ 180 VA / 1000 1.58 g
- _COMP. @ 500 x 1.25 m
_1_ EeMAX 6.5
2 FANS © .18 KW x 1.25 .45
_1_ HVAC © 10.80 10.90
OTHER a
IOTAL / 240 x 1000 94.1
INSTALL  _100 AMP PANEL (120/240V, 1¢)
29 b3
PANEL B KVA Al wm
GENERAL LIGHTING >
840 SQ. FT. x .003 x 1.25 3.18 %
_Z_ RECEPT'S @ 180 VA / 1000 1.58 P
— COMP. @ 500 x 1.25 =
_— _ WATER HEATER © 1.5 x 1.25 e U;
_— FANS @ .18 KW x 1.25 = 0] @a
—1__ HVAC © 10.80 10.90 > 9
OTHER E 8 £ o
IOTAL 1583 =k
JOTAL / 240 x 1000 _6512 [ -~ <
INSTALL .100 AMP PANEL (120/240V, 19) 3 g
. m M
ELECTRIC SCHEDULE 5 S
CIRCUIT # NOMENCLATURE BREAKER WIRE SIZE { 3\« g
(AMPS) CU. NM. | W | 223
_*_1.3_(_¢.78) HVAC E0A 2P 6-6-8 g5/ Q="
2,4 (A EeMAX 30A 2P 10—2 & Oy
56 (A) LIGHTS /RECEPTS 20A 1P 12-2 = %
4,5 (B) LIGHTS /RECEPTS 20A 1P 12—2 na:
=8
=i
) S
<( o
O N
Ooh

X WATER HEATER TO HAVE
CIRCUIT BREAKER LOCK

T\_‘E| _‘_/t‘l_ ]h\____ L T
= ¢ , R L
/ L HVAC PRESSURE
: - e
I
8'-2"
= | @ 16922
'\ K Lo AN k.l 16924
7'-8"
i—\‘-_- #’/I— _—Ir\_._ _,J"{i | | : : . 3onx16n R/A ‘]6926
’ e ) : e b = ' 1) FILTER GRILLE
o ;!?- THRU WALL
g g
e, T 1 [ 1 Pl
v [T
BROAN brnd (634) MD.#2C504
wall cap v/buitt-—in screen and HVAC PRESSURE RELIEF VENT
cushioned back draft dameer. HAS BUILT=IN CURBING. ATTACH
OPENING: 10 1/4"X10 1/4 UNIT TO ROOF TRUSSES PER
—_— MFG'S SPEC’S.
ROOF .
\ S_Lgﬁf____n / FLex Duct
Wk
"
NOTE:
1) Provide (1) vent for every
350 CFM of outside air.
2) Vent may be located on
elther exterlor wall or
\ - roof mounted
+——EXTERIOR WALL
12"x12" Transition
Boot to 8"¢ dia duct
12"X12" R/A Grille
Nl
// \
HVAC PRESSURE RELIEF VENT DETAIL

S YMBOLS

%Mg&rm [BTKD ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN 2'x4' FLOURESCENT (2 TUBE)

W/BATTERY BACK-~UP % :
EMERGENCY LIGHT 84" AFF /% TROFFER (75.8w MAX.)

EXHAUST FAN-100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED)
EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO—100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED)

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE © 16" A.F.F. 51
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE © 42" AF.F, (UNLESS NOTED)

x:
% QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE @ 18" AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED)

RECPTACLE 220v @ 16" AF.F.
RECPTACLE 220v © 42" AF.F (UNLESS NOTED)

@ FLOOR DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE

A 2'x2' SUPPLY AIR REGISTER

@ 2'x2' RETURN AIR REGISTER

FLOOR QUADPLEX TNGANDESCENT 8P

RECESSED INCANDESCENT
FIXTURE (W. PER C. GHT FIXTU W. C)|
. WEATHERPROOF LIGH

SWITCH © 48" AF.F. & 3-WAY SWTCH O 48" AFF. K
“PORCH" (W. PER SPEC) "FLOOD" (W. PER SPEC)

P—ai| ELECTRICAL PANEL BOX 48" TO BOTTOM : B ©° riEX DUCT — SUPPLY
—*“'q TELEPHONE JACK © 16° AFF ? FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE—-DIFFUSED (75.6w MAX.)
FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE—DIFFUSED (151.2w MAX.)

« TELEPHONE JACK (HEIGHT NOTED) : B 0" rLex oucT - RETURN

)  TELEPHONE FLOOR J~BOX DANNNY|  FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE-RECESSED (756w MAX,) - 14" FLEX DUCT — RETURN

T A/C THERMOSTAT @ 53" AF.F. (FS FIRE STAT T .
TRA W o
& WEATHERPROOF PHOTOCELL A A A CK LIGHT 150W PER 20!

i WALL MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX 18"(UNLESS NOTED) E lZ'KTZ'QS!JF’PLY E 12°x12° RETURN

(3> CEWING MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX —E—WWWW REGISTER
B VENT THRU ROOF ROOF_VENT

€1 COMPUTER JACK @ 16" AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED)
HIZTH  SOUND BATT INSULATION

J-BOX © 48" AF.F. FOR PULL STATION — TO BE
[P WRED BACK TO HORN/STROBE (2x4 SINGLE GANG BETWEEN INTERIOR WALL STUDS
51 | %2223 1-HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

80" AFF. Lo ON
/' ‘\ DENOTES CROSS CONNECTIONS

S Bt

OVERHEAD FIBERGLASS RIGID
DUCT WTH FLEX DUCT DROP
TO CEILING REGISTERS.

@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER

J—80 48
HORN/STROBE (48" BOX: 2x#4 SINGLE GANG)
(BO" BOX: 4x4 DOUBLE GANG)
K 780X © 80" AF.F. FOR STROBE ONLY
(4x4 DOUBLE GANG)

2063 GULF TO BAY, SUITE 220
CLEARWATER, FL 34818

LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL

BUILDING ACT AND
CODES
FOLLOWING

THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH
THE FLORIDA MANUFACTURED

ADOPTED
AND ADHERE TO THE
CRITERIA

APPROVED BY

NIRH..

APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE OR APPROVE
ANY DEVIATION OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF
APPLICABLE STATE LAWS

CONST, TYPE M
QCCUPANCY E
ALLOWABLE §
Of FLOORS 1
WIND VELOGITY 110
FIRE RATING OF

ALLS 0
PLAN NO, UMFLO32200~18
ALLOWABLE
FLOOR LOAD 40
MANUFACTURER  COASTAL

6101 45TH STREET, NORTH

MANUFACTURER

CUSTOM MODULAR

CLASSROOM
ELECTRICAL/HVAC PLAN

AMERICAN

DEALER

DATE

03/07/00

SCALE T g
1/4" = 1'-0
DRAWI BY

CHECIED BY

DRAWING NAME
115588] 11358FLOOR

APPRIVAL #
UMFLO32200~16

SERIAL NUMBER
18921-26

Bro40
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SIMPSON H—2 OR EQUIVIALENT HURRICANE CLIP
AT 48" 0.C. FROM EACH TRUSS TO WALL STUD;
FASTEN w/(5) # WOOD SSCREWS TO TRUSS AND

w/(5) #6 WOOD SSCREWS TO WALL STUD

—DOUBLE TOP PLATE

24" O.C.

"1

2x4 SPF #2 WALL THIS SHEET

STUDS @ 16" 0.C—= N

HURRICANE CUP;
~+—4'-0"x9'-0" PECE

\-—1 /8" STRUCTURAL RED THERNO—PLY FASTENED
WITH 18 GA. x 1" x 1 1/4" SAPLES 3" O.C.
ON EDGES AND 6" 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

SIDEWALL SHEATHING DETAIL
SCALE: NONE

(000 )= REFERS TO C.ILF.

SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET

R AT L e e W T 2 gy

RIDGE BEAM

RIDGEBEAM AT MATELINES:

LWL

LVL Fb=2850 PSI

. RIDGE BEAM MUST BE CONTINUOUS OVER CLEARSPAN.

. BEAMS SUPPORTED BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS OVER

R =
( SEE RIDGEBEAM SPAN CHART )

FLOOR BLOCKING UNDER COLUMNS

COLUMNS TO EXTERIOR FACE OF ENDWALL.

MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE TO BE GLUED & NAILED TOGETHER
TO ACT AS ONE UNIT.

N N

WHEN TRUSS IS NOT LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER
A WALL STUD USE SIMPSON H—1 OR EQUAL
FASTENED FROM EACH TRUSS
TO WALL STUD w/(6) #6 WOOD SCREWS TO
TRUSS AND w/(4) # WOOD SCREWS TO DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

x4 SPF #2
NO NAILUNG IN
| THIS | AREA b
4’..‘0’ \
L N
H_.W e - / \/
i 4'-0"x2'-0" PECE /\__/
- — — H— — —H — — 4 1
3" o.c. (epees) Bot 2~ |l lif=—2x4 SPF 4 FLAT
TRUSS RIM MEMBER | b - - o - - ——] BLOCKING MEMBER
AND TOP PLATE =i o — AT SIDEWAL. BRACING @
N ] BOUNDARIES., SEE DETAIL

N
\

[

/
/ °
f

L]

4

H—-2 HURRICANE
STRAP

HURRICANE STRAP DETAIL

H—1 HURRICANE
STRAP

SCALE: 1"=1-0"

(3) 3'x3/8" LAG SCREWS —

Ry T .
J— — FULL LENGTH 3/16" FILLET WELDS
SITE INSTALLED 3/8" X 6 LAG SCREWS, 93 e b i 1-1/2"
STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO
AT 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM. LAG SCREWS 2.90 % UARE F%%L ﬂg(ﬁ% %REEA ‘,“;F- CROSSMEMBERS. ‘_] l‘—
MUST PENETRATE 1" MINIMUM INTO PROVIDED BY ROOF AND /0O 1 1/4” -
OVER ADJACENT MODULE RIDGEBEAM OR GABLE VENTS. FER URIE, / "pn
D) TRUSS. CROSSMEMBER E__,..-/; 1-1/2"
20" ‘\ 20" 2x4 SPF #2 FLAT BLOCKING * o —J ].._
‘ b AT SIDEWALL BRACING —q 0"
; Z BOUNDARIES, SEE DETAIL e
A
431" x 3" GUN NAILS TOE—-NAILED / Z THIS SHERT OUTRIGGER
FROM ROOF RIM MEMBER TO TOP % SECTION
PLATE AT 3" 0.C. (FULL PERIMETER) 7 OVER
\ % %% CEEEH BEAM SIZE [DIM "A”
8" 7
26 GA. x 1 1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM WaALL g !
STUD TO RIM RAIL AT OPENING STUDS = =
AND ® 16" O.C. FIRST AND LAST 4'-0" 3
OF WALL AND 32" REMAINDER WTH e B0 AL By DaeT D EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING FRAME DETAIL
(5)- 131 x 3" GUN NAILS PER STRAP END. TRUSS FOR THE F'R?T)‘*'-(}' FRIM LA Ay
| UNIT. FASTEN WTH (3) 1 1/4"x 6d NAIL. <
(TYP. SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS) HARDI-PANEL NEEDS TO BE 1 1/2x28" MIN. @86 — BRACING INSTALLATION:
LONG. INSULATION TO BE 1/4" AWAY FROM STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL CONSIST OF A
DUCT WORK FOR THE FIRST 3'-0" 4" MINIMUM WIDTH SHEET EXTENDING
CONTINUOUSLY FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO
3/4" MIN. BELOW TOP OF FLOOR RIM JOIST W/ EDGES
SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE
SAME DEPTH AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL
FRAMING. BRACING SHALL BE AT ENDS 5
. AND AT 20'-0" 0.C. BLOCK ROOF EDGES AND CONTINUOUS
52 ok @89 Vi e PANEL EDGES WITH MIN. 2¢ LUMBER x| | 2
: A : AND FASTEN SHEATHING WITH 10d | I i | &
SEE HARDI FASTENING NAILS FOR A DISTANCE OF  8'-0" 7
(FULL PERIMETER) FROM EACH END OF ROOF, FASTENING %| | 1 i I
\ - 6d COMMON NmLs) SHALL BE: w l '
o © 6" 0.C. QEDGES : | ;
. BOUNDARY EDGES 4" 0.
- Wi L IR OTHER PANEL EDGES: 4" O.C. l | l | 2aeaeh JOINTS
s 48" TYPICAL FIELD: 6" 0.C. i I [ RN TR B ik
/I T&G JOINT ENDWALLS: L2x BLOCKING i
\\ e BRACING INSTALLATION: EROWALL AT B9
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS
' ( FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4" MINIMUM
. = BELOW TOP OF FLOOR RIM JOIST WITH ALL SHEATHING 7/16" CDX RATED SHEATHING (MIN.) TO BE
o L2 STEL S TRON WA £ EDGES SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE /16_SOE RATED ST TIING Sii) 10 BE
AND G158 0L, ARST AND LiGT e? SAME DEPTH AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING 4" 0.C. EDGES, 8" 0.C. FIELD
OF WALL AND 32* REMANDER WITH ) SITE INSTALLED 3/8"x3" LAG SCREWS CONTINUOUS FULL LENGTH OF ENDWALLS. (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE)
(6)- .131 x 3" GUN NAILS PER STRAP END. STAGGERED FRON SIDE TO SIDE BRACING MATERIAL:
(TYP. SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS) AT 487 O.C. NAX. LA(:“:;RUE:?:NTO SEE HARD| FASTENING
™ MUST PENETRATE 1°
'Eggﬁég)rfﬁc? 0#‘&%@%‘@2 == ADJACENT MODULE RIM JOIST. gzu%ogﬁgmmﬁﬁ)s .
INTO FLOOR, AND/OR RIM JOIST © 47 0.C. (EDGES) ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL
ABOVE (TYP. EACH OUTRIGGER) B - . - s st ® 4" 0.C. (FELD) 252 =
OUTRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER —
SPACING 48" 0.C. MAX. =
. 2/
- _ 234" -

TP, BOTTOM & MIDDLE

Wi
1{4&8//]2%’

~~ SIDEWALL

J

—

INTERIOR WALL7
r
/

INTERIOR TO EXTERIOR WALL CONNECTION

EVERY 2nd & 3rd WALL STUD TO BE
\] FASTENED TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE WITH
26 GA.x1 1/2" STEEL STRAPPING; STRAP

X TO WRAP ON TOP OF DOUBLE TOP PLATE:
| FASTEN STRAP TO STUDS w/(5) .131"x3"
| GUN NAILS AT STRAP END, (4) .131"x3"

S GUN NAILS INTO SIDE OF DOUBLE TOP PLATE,

AND (3) .131"x3" GUN NAILS (DIAGONAL) INTO
TOP OF DOUBLE TOP PLATE (TYP. EACH STRAP)

St R
WALL STUD
STRAP

ROOF COMVERING

J-RAIL OVER TOP TRIM -

/—TRUSS FOR REFERENCE ONLY

\

\

. Y

e /
N |~ 3" x 131 NALLS © 12" O.C, /
o g ’_/ EMD WALL
“‘~‘~:\\\\ i ( /:—/ ————
N AT 3) 3 x 3/8" LAG ScRew—/] ]l
\m | | /”/ (TO)P, BSTTO/M & MIDDLE ,/
Py
| Iy Lz PLAN VIEW @ CORNER
7\‘\“\ I ‘%/
‘*\ 1P~ /
\ B /

ENDWALL TO SIDEWALL CONNECTION

3
L m%a
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4/09/2000

5. INSTALL (2x4) x 20" SPF #3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER FLOOR JOISTS MATELINE RIM HARDI—PANEL TRIM
SUPPORT COLUMNS WHEN SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN; FASTEN THE FACE © 16" 0.C. JOISTS
OBF STIFFENER TO THE RIDGE BEAM WITHN 100% GLUE COVERAGE AND GLUE-NAIL BLOCK B REBERT B. 6REGS
16 GA. x 2 1/2" : = - ECKED BY
® X & 2" STARES TO RIM JOIST WITH ARCMITECTS EHEDIG
Pk = 2 220
!(i'? 37 10312a g&wﬁbd) 5/16” HARDI—PANEL O REn R iae AING. N AME
6" 0.C. STAGGERED q 11368] 113580rons
BLOCKING e — LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL
BETWEEN ENDS HARDI-PANEL TRIM T A MAUFASTURED  CONST, TYPE v
OF JOISTS UNDER 5 BUILDING ACT AND ADOPTED  QCCUPANCY E
COLUMN SUPPORTS, DESIGN CRITERIA CODES mmwz TO THE  ALLOWABLE § |
(BLOCKING SIZE FOLLOWING CRITERW 4
TO BE SAM% AS SBCC 1997 ( APPROVED BY FIRE RATING OF
FLOOR JOIS FLOOR LOAD: 40 PSF ug: 16" HARDI—PANEL
SEE FLOOR PLAN FLOOR LOAD: 10 PSF (DL By EXTERIOR WALS .0 "
FOR LOCATIONS
OF COLUMNS WIND VELOCITY: 110 MPH \ N n y ALLOVABLE N
=5 T g ey N\ APPROVAL DATE
GENERAL CROSS SECTION NOTES w\ - MANUFACTURER___COASTAL _
INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL | upre UMM e
I ottt A o s —~— ATe DEATION O DEVATIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF UMFLO32200-18
FLOORS: SEE SPECIFICATIONS 1. UNLESS OT_I;}ERV%% S%‘%CiF;"E[-I:Jd, ALL STEEL MUST - ; APPLICABLE STATE LAWS v
COMPLY WITH ASTM A36, YIEL'D STRENGTH = 36 KSI, : ; SERIAL PUM
WALLS:  SEE SPECIFICATIONS AND COMPLY WITH AISC. FALSE MANSARD W/ Hardi—Panel /Painted 16921-26
' 2. ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY WITH ANSI/ASME
CEILING:  SEE SPECIFICATIONS STANDARD B18.2.1. i .
ey B ZC)“’O?




EXTERIOR SIDEWALL

AN

GRADE
FROST
T UNE

FOOTING IDEPTH VARIES PER gg
SITE CONIDITIONS. BOTTOM
OF FOOTING MIN. 12" BELOW SECETI 2
FINISH GRRADE AND MUST

EXTEND BELOW FROST LINE.

SECTION "A—A"

SCALE: 3/4”:1’—0”

—
Z
CHASSIS TIE-DOWM STRAP
187 MIN, TO BE INSTALLED AT SAME
LOCATIONS AS HURRICANE
34" MAX. STRAPS ALONG SIDEWALLS,
OR AS INDICATED ON
FOUNDATION PLAN. SEE
FINISH FOUNDATION PLAN FOR LAYOUT.

24" MIN.

q:- 32" MAX.

E"—TYP. QUTRIGGER

PERIMETER RAIL

—=—— END HEADER

TYP. HURRICANE—==

STRAP
J.JI

TYP. GROUND
ANCHOR —————nf

.-J\_

SECTION "B-B”

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

PERMISSION.

E OF THIS

E BASIS FOR

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF
COASTAL MODULAR BUILDINGS, INC.

HE MANUFACTURE OR SAL
PRODUCT WITHOUT WRITTEN

IT
K

AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,

COPIED OR USED AS TH

e B

TIE-DOWN STRAPS TO BE 1-1/4" X .035 GALVANIZED STEEL FEDERA SPECIFICATION

QQS-781—H TYPE—1 FINISH—B GRADE—1. TIE—DOWN STRAPS AND CONNECTING

HARDWARE TO HAVE 4,725# MINIMUM ULTIMATE CAPACITY.

GROUND ANCHORS TO HAVE 6,200 LB. MINIMUM ULTIMATE LOAD CAFACITY

SEE ABOVE FOUNDATION LAYOUT FOR TIE-DOWN STRAP SPACING,

MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS 3,000 PSF. TO BE VERIFIED BYBUILDING'S OWNER.

IT WILL BE THE BUILDING OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY

TO INSURE THAT ALL GRASS, LOOSE DEBRIS, ETC. ARE REMOVED FRIM UNDER THE BUILDING,

AND THAT THE GROUND IS LEVELED TO WITHIN 6" AND FIRMLY COMFACTED.

WOOD SHIMS MAY BE INSTALLED WHEN NECESSARY,BETWEEN THE |—-EEAM AND THE TOP

OF THE PIER. SHIMS SHALL BE FREE OF KNOTS, CHECKS, SPLITS,
AND SIMILAR IMPERFECTIONS, SHIMS SHALL BE OF P.T. LUMBER

AND BEARING AT ALL CONTACT POINTS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2/3 OF THE

BEARING PRIOR TO ADDING THE SHIMS.

NOTE ALL MASONRY PIERS SHALL BE LAID IN TYPE "M" OR "S" MORTAR.

MINIMUM DEPTH FOR FOOTING SHALL BE 12" BELOW FINIFHED GRADE

OVERALL WIDTH DIMENSION IS NOMINAL ANDIS BASED ON UNIT WIDTH x NUMBER OF UNITS.
ACTUAL OVERALL WIDTH MAY INCREASE DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS, MTERIAL TOLERANCES, FAILURE
TO REMOVE CLOSE—-UP MATERIAL, AND / OR OTHER FACTORS THAT ARE BEYOND THE

CONTROL OF COASTAL MODULAR BUILDINGS.

@ = HURRICANE STRAP
H.S. FASTENED TO
CGROUND ANCHOR

F.T.

@® = HURRICANE STRAP AND
H.S. FRAME TIE~DOWN FASTENED
TO SAME GROUND ANCHOR

NOTE:

FOUNDATION SHOWN ARE ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY, FOUNDATION

DESIGN AND SOIL PRESSURE SHALL BE VERIFIED BY A LOCAL
LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FAMILIAR WITH LOCAL CON-
DITIONS. TIE DOWN STRAPS IN STALLED AT 40 — 50 DEGREES

FROM VERTICAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 8" 0.C. ALONG

THE PERIMETER IN ADDITION TO THE VERTICAL STRAPS SHOWN.
EA)IEJI_:"T?F-EOOHNGS SHALL BEAR AT LEAST AT THE MINIMUM FROST

MATING WALL AND SIDE WALL OPENING:
PIER BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
EACH END OF ALL OPENINGS IN THE

MATING AND SIDEWALL GREATER THAN 48",

72'-0"
2" 0" 4'—5" f'-Q" 4 -0 #'- 0" -§'—Q" 8'-0" A'—D" 2" ()]
" 67—0 B1'~0" 37'-0" 31'-0" 25'-0" 19'40° 13'-0" 2'-0"
g —- —
'F.T. EY F.T. F.T F.T. g7 F.T F.T. ‘
H.S. H.S. H.S. H.S H.S H.s H.S, H.S.
i i " Pl 1]
i i ' i J
P | . | | A | .
3.71K 4.77K 5.51K 5.72K 5,72K 5.51K 5.51K 4,71K
r=g" 8-
2-0°
3.08K 3.40K 3.83K 4.108K 4,25K 3.83K 3.83K 3.83K 4. 50K
-----
i { 1 !
TS | PSSR — | Eo— | E— o
bt — O™ s 2 O 7 BOK
e 1 L I 1 o
23~ 4 - - - = - - - N = = —_— - - - - - = - - = = - - =3 - - - -~ - e ——
| RO
7.80K 14.1K | 36'=0" fe8
r——=" G | [ ——— =" = . r=--"
1 ) ! I ! ! ! ! |
T b et i s 8| Lo L] S
2.87K 3.40K 3.83K 3.083K 4.04K 3.83K 3.83K 3.83K 471K
1'—-8"
5.72K 5.51K
3.71K ATK Rzl 2:21K
P P i o
f ! i i i I
L. | —— | { — VR |
'F.T. F.T. F.T. o 3 E.T.
5. H.S.
j.s. LH.S. | H.S. WS 1o 25/ o"
70-0" 670" 81'—0"

DESCRIPTION
S

REV.
A
B
c
D
E
F

@ 16921

¥l

E
ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33714~1035

6101 45TH STREET, NORTH

MANUFACTUR

) R &
COASTAL MODULAR BUILDINGS, INC.

BLOCKING POINT

AMERICAN CUSTOM MODULAR

CLASSROOM

DEALER

DATE
03/09 /00
S‘CAL.E 1/4” - 1.-0"

DRAWN BY
mHECKED BY

QUOTE 4 J DRAWNG NAME
11358} 11358BLKPT

APPROVAL #
UMFL032200-18

E: \DWG\ARC 11\11358\11358KIP.dwg Thu Mar 23 14:33:10 2000

SERIAL NUMBER SHEET
16921-26 5A OF 6
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